
Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

10/1/20183AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

12/31/2018  1/28/2019NV0000915 A1 FUEL STOP

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201703MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0001195 ACG MATERIALS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201403MJ RADS RADIUM 226&228CRRA RAD MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  5/21/2020NV0000005 ALAMO SEWER AND 
WATER GID

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201803MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2018  4/18/2019NV0000155 AMARGOSA VALLEY RV 
PARK

4/1/20181A E. COLI3014 RTCR MCL, E. COLI, POS E COLI (RTCR) 4/30/2018  6/12/2019NV0000155 AMARGOSA VALLEY RV 
PARK

6/1/20181A E. COLI3014 RTCR MCL, E. COLI, POS E COLI (RTCR) 6/30/2018  6/12/2019NV0000155 AMARGOSA VALLEY RV 
PARK

8/1/20182C REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR CORRECTIVE/EXPEDITED 
ACTIONS (RTCR)

6/24/2019  6/24/2019NV0000155 AMARGOSA VALLEY RV 
PARK

8/1/20182C REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR CORRECTIVE/EXPEDITED 
ACTIONS (RTCR)

9/5/2019  9/5/2019NV0000155 AMARGOSA VALLEY RV 
PARK

6/4/201934MJ E. COLI3014 GWR MONITOR GWR 
TRIGGERED/ADDITONAL, MAJOR

8/22/2019  8/22/2019NV0000155 AMARGOSA VALLEY RV 
PARK

8/4/201845 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

6/24/2019  6/24/2019NV0000155 AMARGOSA VALLEY RV 
PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 7

1/1/201703MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0005033 ANCHOR IN MHP

1/1/201703MJ SODIUM (NA)CSOD IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0005033 ANCHOR IN MHP

10/1/201852 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR FOLLOW-UP OR ROUTINE TAP 
M/R (LCR)

NV0005033 ANCHOR IN MHP

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3
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Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

9/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

9/30/2019  NV0003037 ANGEL LAKE 
CAMPGROUND USFS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

10/1/2016S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2016 0.53 MG/L 1/31/2019NV0004088 ANIMAL ARK

1/1/2017S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 3/31/2017 4.6 MG/L 1/31/2019NV0004088 ANIMAL ARK

4/1/2017S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2017 1.5 MG/L 1/31/2019NV0004088 ANIMAL ARK

7/1/2017S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2017 0.52 MG/L 1/31/2019NV0004088 ANIMAL ARK

1/1/2018S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 3/31/2018 0.36 MG/L 1/31/2019NV0004088 ANIMAL ARK

4/1/2018S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2018 0.2 MG/L 1/31/2019NV0004088 ANIMAL ARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 6

10/30/201845 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

10/16/2019  10/16/2019NV0000379 APEX REGIONAL 
WASTE MGMT CENTER

10/31/201845 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

10/16/2019  10/16/2019NV0000379 APEX REGIONAL 
WASTE MGMT CENTER

1/1/201793 ODOR1920 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  5/26/2020NV0000379 APEX REGIONAL 
WASTE MGMT CENTER

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

1/1/201803MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2018  8/12/2019NV0004027 ASH MEADOWS 
NATIONAL WILDLIFE 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/1/201951 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR INITIAL TAP SAMPLING (LCR)  NV0001162 BALLYS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1
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Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

4/1/2019S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2019 0.25 MG/LNV0000720 BAR M BAR

7/1/2019S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2019 0.22 MG/LNV0000720 BAR M BAR

10/1/2019S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2019 0.22 MG/LNV0000720 BAR M BAR

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

10/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

12/31/2019  NV0002120 BEAVER DAM STATE 
PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

4/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 6/30/2019 0.02 MG/LNV0000147 BERMUDA PALMS 
MANAGEMENT LLC

7/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 9/30/2019 0.022 MG/LNV0000147 BERMUDA PALMS 
MANAGEMENT LLC

10/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 12/31/2019 0.019 MG/LNV0000147 BERMUDA PALMS 
MANAGEMENT LLC

11/16/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

 NV0000147 BERMUDA PALMS 
MANAGEMENT LLC

10/19/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

 NV0000147 BERMUDA PALMS 
MANAGEMENT LLC

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 CCR REPORT 7/3/2019  7/3/2019NV0000147 BERMUDA PALMS 
MANAGEMENT LLC

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 6

1/1/201703MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2017  1/31/2019NV0002041 BEST WESTERN TOPAZ 
LAKE INN

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0002041 BEST WESTERN TOPAZ 
LAKE INN

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

7/1/2018S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2018 1080 MG/L 1/7/2019NV0000369 BIG VALLEY MHP

4/1/2019S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2019 1080 MG/L 4/15/2020NV0000369 BIG VALLEY MHP
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Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

10/1/2019S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2019 1060 MG/L 4/15/2020NV0000369 BIG VALLEY MHP

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

10/1/201845 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

4/30/2019  4/30/2019NV0000323 BLUE DIAMOND 
RAINBOW SW PLAZA 

7/1/2015S1 SULFATE1055 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2015 533 MG/L 1/8/2019NV0000323 BLUE DIAMOND 
RAINBOW SW PLAZA 

4/1/2016S1 SULFATE1055 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2016 530 MG/L 1/8/2019NV0000323 BLUE DIAMOND 
RAINBOW SW PLAZA 

10/1/2016S1 SULFATE1055 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2016 570 MG/L 1/8/2019NV0000323 BLUE DIAMOND 
RAINBOW SW PLAZA 

4/1/2017S1 SULFATE1055 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2017 520 MG/L 1/8/2019NV0000323 BLUE DIAMOND 
RAINBOW SW PLAZA 

7/1/2017S1 SULFATE1055 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2017 515 MG/L 1/8/2019NV0000323 BLUE DIAMOND 
RAINBOW SW PLAZA 

10/1/2017S1 SULFATE1055 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2017 516 MG/L 1/8/2019NV0000323 BLUE DIAMOND 
RAINBOW SW PLAZA 

1/1/2018S1 SULFATE1055 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 3/31/2018 530 MG/L 1/8/2019NV0000323 BLUE DIAMOND 
RAINBOW SW PLAZA 

7/1/2018S1 SULFATE1055 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2018 520 MG/L 1/8/2019NV0000323 BLUE DIAMOND 
RAINBOW SW PLAZA 

7/1/2015S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2015 1049 MG/L 6/27/2019NV0000323 BLUE DIAMOND 
RAINBOW SW PLAZA 

4/1/2016S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2016 1100 MG/L 6/27/2019NV0000323 BLUE DIAMOND 
RAINBOW SW PLAZA 

7/1/2016S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2016 1100 MG/L 6/27/2019NV0000323 BLUE DIAMOND 
RAINBOW SW PLAZA 

1/1/2017S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 3/31/2017 1020 MG/L 6/27/2019NV0000323 BLUE DIAMOND 
RAINBOW SW PLAZA 

4/1/2017S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2017 1270 MG/L 6/27/2019NV0000323 BLUE DIAMOND 
RAINBOW SW PLAZA 

10/1/2017S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2017 1283 MG/L 6/27/2019NV0000323 BLUE DIAMOND 
RAINBOW SW PLAZA 
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RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
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Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

1/1/2018S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 3/31/2018 1125 MG/L 6/27/2019NV0000323 BLUE DIAMOND 
RAINBOW SW PLAZA 

4/1/2018S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2018 1020 MG/L 6/27/2019NV0000323 BLUE DIAMOND 
RAINBOW SW PLAZA 

10/1/2019S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2019 1100 MG/LNV0000323 BLUE DIAMOND 
RAINBOW SW PLAZA 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 18

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 CCR REPORT 9/27/2019  9/27/2019NV0000092 BLUE DIAMOND 
WATER CO OP INC

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

9/1/20191A E. COLI3014 RTCR MCL, E. COLI, POS E COLI (RTCR) 9/30/2019  9/19/2019NV0003066 BOB SCOTT 
CAMPGROUND  USFS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

3/31/2019  4/4/2019NV0002090 BOONIES

1/1/201193 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2013  9/13/2019NV0002090 BOONIES

1/1/201493 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2016  9/13/2019NV0002090 BOONIES

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

1/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

3/31/2019  4/22/2019NV0005059 BORDER INN

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  2/19/2020NV0000389 BUCKBOARD GENERAL 
STORE

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000389 BUCKBOARD GENERAL 
STORE

9/1/20183AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

9/30/2018  4/29/2019NV0000389 BUCKBOARD GENERAL 
STORE

10/1/20183AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

10/31/2018  4/29/2019NV0000389 BUCKBOARD GENERAL 
STORE
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Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

11/1/20183AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

11/30/2018  4/29/2019NV0000389 BUCKBOARD GENERAL 
STORE

12/1/20183AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

12/31/2018  4/29/2019NV0000389 BUCKBOARD GENERAL 
STORE

1/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

1/31/2019  4/29/2019NV0000389 BUCKBOARD GENERAL 
STORE

2/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

2/28/2019  4/29/2019NV0000389 BUCKBOARD GENERAL 
STORE

3/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

3/31/2019  4/29/2019NV0000389 BUCKBOARD GENERAL 
STORE

5/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

5/31/2019  11/21/2019NV0000389 BUCKBOARD GENERAL 
STORE

6/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

6/30/2019  11/21/2019NV0000389 BUCKBOARD GENERAL 
STORE

7/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

7/31/2019  11/21/2019NV0000389 BUCKBOARD GENERAL 
STORE

8/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

8/31/2019  11/21/2019NV0000389 BUCKBOARD GENERAL 
STORE

9/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

9/30/2019  11/21/2019NV0000389 BUCKBOARD GENERAL 
STORE

10/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

10/31/2019  11/21/2019NV0000389 BUCKBOARD GENERAL 
STORE

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  NV0000389 BUCKBOARD GENERAL 
STORE

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 16

3/16/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

 NV0002538 C VALLEY MHP

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

3/31/2019  4/24/2019NV0004033 CAMP GALILEE

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1
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Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

4/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 6/30/2019 0.012 MG/L 11/20/2019NV0005056 CANYON GID

7/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 9/30/2019 0.011 MG/L 11/20/2019NV0005056 CANYON GID

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

1/1/201901 NITRATE1040 IOC MCL, SINGLE SAMPLE 3/31/2019 13 MG/L 3/12/2020NV0000405 CARBERRY SQUARE

4/1/201901 NITRATE1040 IOC MCL, SINGLE SAMPLE 6/30/2019 16 MG/L 3/12/2020NV0000405 CARBERRY SQUARE

7/1/201901 NITRATE1040 IOC MCL, SINGLE SAMPLE 9/30/2019 13 MG/L 3/12/2020NV0000405 CARBERRY SQUARE

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

1/1/201827MJ TOTAL HALOACETIC 
ACIDS (HAA5)

2456 ST2 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

12/31/2018  11/14/2019NV0000014 CARLIN UTILITIES

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

11/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

11/30/2019  12/11/2019NV0000341 CARMENS MEXICAN 
RESTAURANT

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201403MJ 1,2-DIBROMO-3-
CHLOROPROPANE

2931 SOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0003068 CARSON RIVER 
ESTATES

1/1/201703MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0003068 CARSON RIVER 
ESTATES

1/1/201703MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0003068 CARSON RIVER 
ESTATES

1/1/201703MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0003068 CARSON RIVER 
ESTATES

1/1/201703MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0003068 CARSON RIVER 
ESTATES

10/1/201903MJ DI(2-ETHYLHEXYL) 
PHTHALATE

2039 SOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0003068 CARSON RIVER 
ESTATES

1/1/201403MJ DIQUAT2032 SOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0003068 CARSON RIVER 
ESTATES
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Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

1/1/201403MJ ENDOTHALL2033 SOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0003068 CARSON RIVER 
ESTATES

1/1/201403MJ ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE2946 SOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0003068 CARSON RIVER 
ESTATES

1/1/201803MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2018  12/16/2019NV0003068 CARSON RIVER 
ESTATES

1/1/201803MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2018  8/28/2019NV0003068 CARSON RIVER 
ESTATES

1/1/201103MJ RADS GROSS ALPHACRGA RAD MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0003068 CARSON RIVER 
ESTATES

1/1/201103MJ RADS RADIUM 226&228CRRA RAD MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0003068 CARSON RIVER 
ESTATES

1/1/201703MJ VOCS PHASE 2 & 5CVOC VOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0003068 CARSON RIVER 
ESTATES

7/1/201927MJ CHLORINE0999 ST1 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

9/30/2019  8/15/2019NV0003068 CARSON RIVER 
ESTATES

10/1/201927MJ CHLORINE0999 ST1 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

12/31/2019  NV0003068 CARSON RIVER 
ESTATES

1/1/201827MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

12/31/2018  11/14/2019NV0003068 CARSON RIVER 
ESTATES

11/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

11/30/2019  12/5/2019NV0003068 CARSON RIVER 
ESTATES

10/1/201952 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR FOLLOW-UP OR ROUTINE TAP 
M/R (LCR)

 NV0003068 CARSON RIVER 
ESTATES

10/1/201852 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR FOLLOW-UP OR ROUTINE TAP 
M/R (LCR)

NV0003068 CARSON RIVER 
ESTATES

10/1/201752 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR FOLLOW-UP OR ROUTINE TAP 
M/R (LCR)

NV0003068 CARSON RIVER 
ESTATES

1/1/201793 ODOR1920 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  NV0003068 CARSON RIVER 
ESTATES

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 22

4/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

6/30/2019  8/6/2019NV0002140 CARVERS CAFE

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1
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Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 CCR REPORT 7/23/2019  7/23/2019NV0000218 CARVERS SMOKEY 
VALLEY RV AND MHP

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201803MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2018  1/8/2019NV0004035 CAVE LAKE STATE PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/11/202045 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

 NV0002128 CG BAR

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0002555 CHAMPIONS

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0002555 CHAMPIONS

1/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

3/31/2019  NV0002555 CHAMPIONS

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  NV0002555 CHAMPIONS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 4

1/1/201803MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2018  5/3/2019NV0003060 CHERRY PATCH LOVE 
RANCH

10/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

12/31/2019  1/7/2020NV0003060 CHERRY PATCH LOVE 
RANCH

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

9/30/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

 NV0004085 CHICKEN RANCH

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 CCR REPORT 7/3/2019  7/3/2019NV0002554 CHIPMUNK RETREAT

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1
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Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

10/1/201901 NITRATE1040 IOC MCL, SINGLE SAMPLE 12/31/2019 12.5 MG/LNV0005020 CHURCHILL BUTTE 
COMPLEX

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 CCR REPORT 9/27/2019  9/27/2019NV0004000 COLD CREEK CANYON 
HOMEOWNERS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  NV0004103 COLD SPRINGS 
MEETINGHOUSE LDS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

4/1/201802 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 6/30/2018 0.014 MG/L 3/4/2019NV0002570 CORTEZ MILL 1 
POTABLE WATER 

7/1/201802 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 9/30/2018 0.012 MG/L 3/4/2019NV0002570 CORTEZ MILL 1 
POTABLE WATER 

10/1/201802 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 12/31/2018 0.012 MG/L 3/4/2019NV0002570 CORTEZ MILL 1 
POTABLE WATER 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

6/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

6/30/2019  7/26/2019NV0000017 COTTONWOOD MHP

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

11/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

11/30/2019  12/10/2019NV0000385 COYOTE CORNER III

3/10/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

 NV0000385 COYOTE CORNER III

10/1/201893 SULFATE1055 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2018  2/19/2019NV0000385 COYOTE CORNER III

4/1/201993 SULFATE1055 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 6/30/2019  NV0000385 COYOTE CORNER III

7/1/201993 SULFATE1055 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 9/30/2019  NV0000385 COYOTE CORNER III

10/1/201993 SULFATE1055 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  NV0000385 COYOTE CORNER III
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10/1/201893 TDS1930 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2018  2/19/2019NV0000385 COYOTE CORNER III

4/1/201993 TDS1930 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 6/30/2019  NV0000385 COYOTE CORNER III

7/1/201993 TDS1930 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 9/30/2019  NV0000385 COYOTE CORNER III

10/1/201993 TDS1930 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  NV0000385 COYOTE CORNER III

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 10

10/1/20183AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

12/31/2018  3/28/2019NV0002565 COYOTE CORNER 
MARKET

9/1/20193BMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING,  ADD. ROUTINE, 
MAJOR (RTCR)

9/30/2019  11/5/2019NV0002565 COYOTE CORNER 
MARKET

1/1/201493 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2016  12/10/2019NV0002565 COYOTE CORNER 
MARKET

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

7/1/201901 NITRATE1040 IOC MCL, SINGLE SAMPLE 9/30/2019 12 MG/L 1/14/2020NV0000418 CRESCENT DUNES 
SOLAR ENERGY

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201627MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

12/31/2018  11/14/2019NV0000043 CRESCENT VALLEY 
WATER SYSTEM

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

9/1/20193AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

9/30/2019  10/16/2019NV0000717 CROSBYS LODGE

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/1/2017S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2017 1.3 MG/L 8/14/2019NV0000718 CRYSTAL PEAK PARK

4/1/2018S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2018 0.7 MG/L 8/14/2019NV0000718 CRYSTAL PEAK PARK

10/1/2018S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2018 0.2 MG/L 10/9/2019NV0000718 CRYSTAL PEAK PARK

Page 11 of 69Appendix B



Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

4/1/2019S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2019 0.18 MG/L 10/9/2019NV0000718 CRYSTAL PEAK PARK

7/1/2017S1 ODOR1920 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2017 17 TON 8/14/2019NV0000718 CRYSTAL PEAK PARK

4/1/2018S1 ODOR1920 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2018 8 TON 8/14/2019NV0000718 CRYSTAL PEAK PARK

7/1/2018S1 ODOR1920 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2018 50 TON 8/14/2019NV0000718 CRYSTAL PEAK PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 7

1/1/201802 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 3/31/2018 0.051 MG/L 12/4/2019NV0000193 CRYSTAL TP

1/1/201802 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 3/31/2018 0.057 MG/L 6/3/2019NV0000193 CRYSTAL TP

4/1/201802 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 6/30/2018 0.057 MG/L 6/3/2019NV0000193 CRYSTAL TP

4/1/201802 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 6/30/2018 0.051 MG/L 12/4/2019NV0000193 CRYSTAL TP

4/1/201802 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 6/30/2018 0.050 MG/L 5/15/2019NV0000193 CRYSTAL TP

7/1/201802 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 9/30/2018 0.051 MG/L 12/4/2019NV0000193 CRYSTAL TP

7/1/201802 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 9/30/2018 0.025 MG/L 5/15/2019NV0000193 CRYSTAL TP

7/1/201802 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 9/30/2018 0.057 MG/L 6/3/2019NV0000193 CRYSTAL TP

10/1/201802 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 12/31/2018 0.017 MG/L 5/15/2019NV0000193 CRYSTAL TP

10/1/201802 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 12/31/2018 0.019 MG/L 5/1/2019NV0000193 CRYSTAL TP

10/1/201802 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 12/31/2018 0.051 MG/L 12/4/2019NV0000193 CRYSTAL TP

10/1/201802 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 12/31/2018 0.029 MG/L 6/3/2019NV0000193 CRYSTAL TP
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1/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 3/31/2019 0.015 MG/L 6/3/2019NV0000193 CRYSTAL TP

1/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 3/31/2019 0.025 MG/L 12/4/2019NV0000193 CRYSTAL TP

1/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 3/31/2019 0.011 MG/L 5/15/2019NV0000193 CRYSTAL TP

4/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 6/30/2019 .017 MG/L 12/4/2019NV0000193 CRYSTAL TP

7/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 9/30/2019 0.013 MG/L 12/4/2019NV0000193 CRYSTAL TP

1/1/201703MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000193 CRYSTAL TP

1/1/201703MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000193 CRYSTAL TP

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 19

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000881 DAYTON TAP HOUSE 
LLC

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000881 DAYTON TAP HOUSE 
LLC

1/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

3/31/2019  4/30/2019NV0000881 DAYTON TAP HOUSE 
LLC

10/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

10/31/2019  11/22/2019NV0000881 DAYTON TAP HOUSE 
LLC

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  NV0000881 DAYTON TAP HOUSE 
LLC

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 5

6/28/201934MJ E. COLI3014 GWR MONITOR GWR 
TRIGGERED/ADDITONAL, MAJOR

7/1/2019  7/1/2019NV0000001 DENIO JUNCTION

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 3/31/2019 0.066 MG/LNV0001156 DENTON RAWHIDE 
MINE
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4/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 6/30/2019 0.061 MG/LNV0001156 DENTON RAWHIDE 
MINE

7/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 9/30/2019 0.061 MG/LNV0001156 DENTON RAWHIDE 
MINE

10/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 12/31/2019 0.060 MG/LNV0001156 DENTON RAWHIDE 
MINE

1/1/2019S1 FLUORIDE1025 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 3/31/2019 3.0 MG/LNV0001156 DENTON RAWHIDE 
MINE

4/1/2019S1 FLUORIDE1025 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2019 2.9 MG/LNV0001156 DENTON RAWHIDE 
MINE

7/1/2019S1 FLUORIDE1025 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2019 3.2 MG/LNV0001156 DENTON RAWHIDE 
MINE

10/1/2019S1 FLUORIDE1025 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2019 3.1 MG/LNV0001156 DENTON RAWHIDE 
MINE

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 8

10/1/201801 NITRATE1040 IOC MCL, SINGLE SAMPLE 12/31/2018 11 MG/L 5/17/2019NV0000736 DESERT INVESTMENT 
GROUP LTD

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 3/31/2019 0.016 MG/LNV0000149 DESERT PARADISE MHP

4/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 6/30/2019 0.015 MG/LNV0000149 DESERT PARADISE MHP

7/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 9/30/2019 0.015 MG/LNV0000149 DESERT PARADISE MHP

10/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 12/31/2019 0.016 MG/LNV0000149 DESERT PARADISE MHP

10/8/201845 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

 NV0000149 DESERT PARADISE MHP

10/8/201845 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

 NV0000149 DESERT PARADISE MHP

10/8/201845 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

 NV0000149 DESERT PARADISE MHP
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10/8/201845 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

 NV0000149 DESERT PARADISE MHP

10/8/201845 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

 NV0000149 DESERT PARADISE MHP

10/8/201845 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

 NV0000149 DESERT PARADISE MHP

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 CCR REPORT 7/3/2019  7/3/2019NV0000149 DESERT PARADISE MHP

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 11

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0002094 DIAMOND INN BAR

4/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

6/30/2019  7/16/2019NV0002094 DIAMOND INN BAR

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

10/1/201602 ANTIMONY, TOTAL1074 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 12/31/2016 0.0063 MG/L 8/12/2019NV0001148 DIAMOND PLASTICS

1/1/201702 ANTIMONY, TOTAL1074 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 3/31/2017 0.0087 MG/L 8/12/2019NV0001148 DIAMOND PLASTICS

4/1/201702 ANTIMONY, TOTAL1074 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 6/30/2017 .01 MG/L 8/12/2019NV0001148 DIAMOND PLASTICS

7/1/201702 ANTIMONY, TOTAL1074 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 9/30/2017 0.011 MG/L 8/12/2019NV0001148 DIAMOND PLASTICS

10/1/201702 ANTIMONY, TOTAL1074 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 12/31/2017 0.011 MG/L 8/12/2019NV0001148 DIAMOND PLASTICS

1/1/201802 ANTIMONY, TOTAL1074 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 3/31/2018 0.010 MG/L 8/12/2019NV0001148 DIAMOND PLASTICS

4/1/201802 ANTIMONY, TOTAL1074 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 6/30/2018 0.009 MG/L 8/12/2019NV0001148 DIAMOND PLASTICS

7/1/201802 ANTIMONY, TOTAL1074 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 9/30/2018 0.008 MG/L 8/12/2019NV0001148 DIAMOND PLASTICS

10/1/201802 ANTIMONY, TOTAL1074 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 12/31/2018 0.007 MG/L 8/12/2019NV0001148 DIAMOND PLASTICS

Page 15 of 69Appendix B



Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

1/1/201902 ANTIMONY, TOTAL1074 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 3/31/2019 0.008 MG/L 8/12/2019NV0001148 DIAMOND PLASTICS

4/1/201902 ANTIMONY, TOTAL1074 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 6/30/2019 0.007 MG/L 8/12/2019NV0001148 DIAMOND PLASTICS

10/1/201602 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 12/31/2016 0.012 MG/L 8/12/2019NV0001148 DIAMOND PLASTICS

1/1/201702 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 3/31/2017 0.027 MG/L 8/12/2019NV0001148 DIAMOND PLASTICS

4/1/201702 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 6/30/2017 0.028 MG/L 8/12/2019NV0001148 DIAMOND PLASTICS

7/1/201702 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 9/30/2017 0.027 MG/L 8/12/2019NV0001148 DIAMOND PLASTICS

10/1/201702 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 12/31/2017 0.027 MG/L 8/12/2019NV0001148 DIAMOND PLASTICS

1/1/201802 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 3/31/2018 0.025 MG/L 8/12/2019NV0001148 DIAMOND PLASTICS

4/1/201802 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 6/30/2018 0.024 MG/L 8/12/2019NV0001148 DIAMOND PLASTICS

7/1/201802 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 9/30/2018 0.023 MG/L 8/12/2019NV0001148 DIAMOND PLASTICS

10/1/201802 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 12/31/2018 0.020 MG/L 8/12/2019NV0001148 DIAMOND PLASTICS

1/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 3/31/2019 0.020 MG/L 8/12/2019NV0001148 DIAMOND PLASTICS

4/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 6/30/2019 0.013 MG/L 8/12/2019NV0001148 DIAMOND PLASTICS

1/1/201803MJ VOCS PHASE 2 & 5CVOC VOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2018  3/7/2019NV0001148 DIAMOND PLASTICS

1/1/2019S1 FLUORIDE1025 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 3/31/2019 2.4 MG/LNV0001148 DIAMOND PLASTICS

4/1/2019S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2019 0.6 MG/LNV0001148 DIAMOND PLASTICS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 25
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1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0004096 DOUBLE D BAR & GRILL

1/1/201403MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2016  3/25/2019NV0004096 DOUBLE D BAR & GRILL

10/28/20192A REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR LEVEL 1 ASSESS, TC POS RT NO 
RPT (RTCR)

1/3/2020  1/3/2020NV0004096 DOUBLE D BAR & GRILL

11/28/20192C REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR CORRECTIVE/EXPEDITED 
ACTIONS (RTCR)

1/3/2020  1/3/2020NV0004096 DOUBLE D BAR & GRILL

10/26/201934MJ E. COLI3014 GWR MONITOR GWR 
TRIGGERED/ADDITONAL, MAJOR

12/23/2019  12/23/2019NV0004096 DOUBLE D BAR & GRILL

1/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

3/31/2019  4/22/2019NV0004096 DOUBLE D BAR & GRILL

5/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

5/31/2019  7/23/2019NV0004096 DOUBLE D BAR & GRILL

6/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

6/30/2019  7/23/2019NV0004096 DOUBLE D BAR & GRILL

8/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

8/31/2019  9/25/2019NV0004096 DOUBLE D BAR & GRILL

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  NV0004096 DOUBLE D BAR & GRILL

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 10

4/1/20193BMN REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING,  ADD. ROUTINE, 
MINOR (RTCR)

4/30/2019  5/30/2019NV0000949 DOVETAIL RANCH

7/1/201993 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 9/30/2019  12/16/2019NV0000949 DOVETAIL RANCH

1/1/201993 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 3/31/2019  4/29/2019NV0000949 DOVETAIL RANCH

7/1/201993 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 9/30/2019  12/16/2019NV0000949 DOVETAIL RANCH

10/1/2017S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2017 1.4 MG/L 2/1/2019NV0000949 DOVETAIL RANCH

4/1/2018S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2018 0.73 MG/L 2/1/2019NV0000949 DOVETAIL RANCH
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4/1/2018S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2018 0.39 MG/L 2/1/2019NV0000949 DOVETAIL RANCH

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 7

1/1/201103MJ SOCS PHASE 2 & 5CSOC SOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000809 DUTCHMAN ACRES

1/1/201103MJ SOCS PHASE 2 & 5CSOC SOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000809 DUTCHMAN ACRES

1/1/201703MJ VOCS PHASE 2 & 5CVOC VOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000809 DUTCHMAN ACRES

6/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

6/30/2019  7/23/2019NV0000809 DUTCHMAN ACRES

8/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

8/31/2019  9/25/2019NV0000809 DUTCHMAN ACRES

10/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

10/31/2019  12/19/2019NV0000809 DUTCHMAN ACRES

11/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

11/30/2019  12/19/2019NV0000809 DUTCHMAN ACRES

11/2/201845 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

3/21/2019  3/21/2019NV0000809 DUTCHMAN ACRES

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 CCR REPORT 7/4/2019  7/4/2019NV0000809 DUTCHMAN ACRES

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 9

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000188 EAGLE VALLEY RESORT

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000188 EAGLE VALLEY RESORT

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000188 EAGLE VALLEY RESORT

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000188 EAGLE VALLEY RESORT

10/1/20183AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

12/31/2018  1/29/2019NV0000188 EAGLE VALLEY RESORT

Page 18 of 69Appendix B



Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

7/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

9/30/2019  10/8/2019NV0000188 EAGLE VALLEY RESORT

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  NV0000188 EAGLE VALLEY RESORT

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  NV0000188 EAGLE VALLEY RESORT

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 8

1/1/201803MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2018  4/30/2019NV0003098 EAST 50 BAR

10/1/20183AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

12/31/2018  2/11/2019NV0003098 EAST 50 BAR

7/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

9/30/2019  11/5/2019NV0003098 EAST 50 BAR

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  NV0003098 EAST 50 BAR

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 4

11/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

11/30/2019  12/10/2019NV0002123 ECHO CANYON STATE 
PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

4/1/201827MJ CHLORINE0999 ST1 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

6/30/2018  6/17/2019NV0000271 ELK POINT COUNTRY 
CLUB

4/1/201827MJ CHLORINE0999 ST1 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

6/30/2018  6/17/2019NV0000271 ELK POINT COUNTRY 
CLUB

4/1/201827MJ CHLORINE0999 ST1 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

6/30/2018  6/17/2019NV0000271 ELK POINT COUNTRY 
CLUB

7/1/201827MJ CHLORINE0999 ST1 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

9/30/2018  6/17/2019NV0000271 ELK POINT COUNTRY 
CLUB

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 4

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  NV0000272 ELKO CITY OF

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  NV0000272 ELKO CITY OF
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Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

7/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

7/31/2019  8/5/2019NV0002075 ELKO RV PARK AT 
RYNDON

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000923 ELKS LODGE PAHRUMP

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  NV0000923 ELKS LODGE PAHRUMP

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

6/16/201934MJ E. COLI3014 GWR MONITOR GWR 
TRIGGERED/ADDITONAL, MAJOR

7/23/2019  7/23/2019NV0005071 ELY MAXIMUM 
SECURITY PRISON  

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 CCR REPORT  NV0005071 ELY MAXIMUM 
SECURITY PRISON  

4/1/2018S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2018 0.67 MG/L 1/14/2019NV0005071 ELY MAXIMUM 
SECURITY PRISON  

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000038 ELY MUNICIPAL 
WATER DEPARTMENT

1/1/201703MJ SODIUM (NA)CSOD IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000038 ELY MUNICIPAL 
WATER DEPARTMENT

1/1/201703MJ VOCS PHASE 2 & 5CVOC VOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000038 ELY MUNICIPAL 
WATER DEPARTMENT

1/1/201627MJ DBPR STAGE 2 HAA5CHA2 ST2 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

12/31/2016  11/13/2019NV0000038 ELY MUNICIPAL 
WATER DEPARTMENT

1/1/201627MJ DBPR STAGE 2 TTHMCTT2 ST2 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

12/31/2016  11/13/2019NV0000038 ELY MUNICIPAL 
WATER DEPARTMENT

1/1/201727MJ DBPR STAGE 2 TTHMCTT2 ST2 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

12/31/2017  11/13/2019NV0000038 ELY MUNICIPAL 
WATER DEPARTMENT

10/1/201993 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  NV0000038 ELY MUNICIPAL 
WATER DEPARTMENT

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 7
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Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

1/1/201927MJ CHLORINE0999 ST1 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

3/31/2019  4/25/2019NV0000042 EMPIRE MINING 
COMPANY

1/1/201927MJ CHLORINE0999 ST1 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

3/31/2019  2/26/2019NV0000042 EMPIRE MINING 
COMPANY

10/1/201927MJ CHLORINE0999 ST1 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

12/31/2019  2/25/2020NV0000042 EMPIRE MINING 
COMPANY

10/1/201927MJ CHLORINE0999 ST1 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

12/31/2019  2/25/2020NV0000042 EMPIRE MINING 
COMPANY

1/1/201527MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

9/30/2017  11/14/2019NV0000042 EMPIRE MINING 
COMPANY

1/1/201827MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

9/30/2018  11/14/2019NV0000042 EMPIRE MINING 
COMPANY

1/1/20193AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

1/31/2019  2/26/2019NV0000042 EMPIRE MINING 
COMPANY

3/1/20193AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

3/31/2019  4/25/2019NV0000042 EMPIRE MINING 
COMPANY

1/1/202051 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR INITIAL TAP SAMPLING (LCR)  NV0000042 EMPIRE MINING 
COMPANY

1/1/201953 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR WATER QUALITY PARAMETER 
M/R (LCR)

6/30/2019  NV0000042 EMPIRE MINING 
COMPANY

7/1/201953 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR WATER QUALITY PARAMETER 
M/R (LCR)

12/31/2019  NV0000042 EMPIRE MINING 
COMPANY

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 11

1/1/201803MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2018  7/29/2019NV0003075 EP MINERALS LLC 
CLARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

4/1/201702 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 6/30/2017 0.04 MG/L 1/24/2019NV0004120 EP MINERALS LLC 
FERNLEY

7/1/201702 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 9/30/2017 0.040 MG/L 1/24/2019NV0004120 EP MINERALS LLC 
FERNLEY

10/1/201702 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 12/31/2017 0.040 MG/L 1/24/2019NV0004120 EP MINERALS LLC 
FERNLEY
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Compliance Period 
Begin Date

RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

1/1/201802 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 3/31/2018 0.123 MG/L 1/24/2019NV0004120 EP MINERALS LLC 
FERNLEY

4/1/201802 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 6/30/2018 0.118 MG/L 8/14/2019NV0004120 EP MINERALS LLC 
FERNLEY

4/1/201802 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 6/30/2018 0.118 MG/L 1/24/2019NV0004120 EP MINERALS LLC 
FERNLEY

7/1/201802 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 9/30/2018 0.118 MG/L 8/14/2019NV0004120 EP MINERALS LLC 
FERNLEY

7/1/201802 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 9/30/2018 0.118 MG/L 1/24/2019NV0004120 EP MINERALS LLC 
FERNLEY

10/1/201802 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 12/31/2018 0.094 MG/L 8/14/2019NV0004120 EP MINERALS LLC 
FERNLEY

1/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 3/31/2019 0.070 MG/L 8/14/2019NV0004120 EP MINERALS LLC 
FERNLEY

4/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 6/30/2019 0.035 MG/L 8/14/2019NV0004120 EP MINERALS LLC 
FERNLEY

10/1/2017S1 CHLORIDE1017 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2017 608 MG/L 1/24/2019NV0004120 EP MINERALS LLC 
FERNLEY

1/1/2018S1 CHLORIDE1017 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 3/31/2018 640 MG/L 1/24/2019NV0004120 EP MINERALS LLC 
FERNLEY

4/1/2018S1 CHLORIDE1017 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2018 570 MG/L 1/24/2019NV0004120 EP MINERALS LLC 
FERNLEY

10/1/2017S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2017 1650 MG/L 1/24/2019NV0004120 EP MINERALS LLC 
FERNLEY

1/1/2018S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 3/31/2018 1600 MG/L 1/24/2019NV0004120 EP MINERALS LLC 
FERNLEY

4/1/2018S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2018 1700 MG/L 1/24/2019NV0004120 EP MINERALS LLC 
FERNLEY

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 17

1/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 3/31/2019 0.011 MG/L 8/21/2019NV0000109 EQUESTRIAN ESTATES 
CO OP WATER ASSOC

4/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 6/30/2019 0.019 MG/L 8/21/2019NV0000109 EQUESTRIAN ESTATES 
CO OP WATER ASSOC
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RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
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Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 CCR REPORT 9/27/2019  9/27/2019NV0000109 EQUESTRIAN ESTATES 
CO OP WATER ASSOC

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

10/26/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

 NV0004104 EUREKA 
MEETINGHOUSE LDS

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  NV0004104 EUREKA 
MEETINGHOUSE LDS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

9/1/201893 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 9/30/2018  2/8/2019NV0002594 FALLON LIVESTOCK LLC

7/1/2018S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2018 0.16 MG/L 9/22/2019NV0002594 FALLON LIVESTOCK LLC

10/1/2018S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2018 0.16 MG/L 9/22/2019NV0002594 FALLON LIVESTOCK LLC

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

10/1/201827MJ CHLORINE0999 ST1 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

12/31/2018  1/23/2019NV0000350 FALLON NAVAL AIR 
STATION

12/1/20183AMN REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MINOR 
(RTCR)

12/31/2018  1/23/2019NV0000350 FALLON NAVAL AIR 
STATION

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0002534 FALLON RV PARK

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0002534 FALLON RV PARK

7/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

9/30/2019  10/17/2019NV0002534 FALLON RV PARK

10/1/201993 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  NV0002534 FALLON RV PARK

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  NV0002534 FALLON RV PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 5
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Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

4/1/201827MJ CHLORINE0999 ST1 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

6/30/2018  6/19/2019NV0001100 FIRE CREEK MINE

1/1/201927MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

12/31/2019  NV0001100 FIRE CREEK MINE

4/1/2018S1 ODOR1920 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2018 17 TON 6/19/2019NV0001100 FIRE CREEK MINE

10/1/2018S1 ODOR1920 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2018 6 TON 6/19/2019NV0001100 FIRE CREEK MINE

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 4

4/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

6/30/2019  7/9/2019NV0002170 FIRESIDE INN

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

5/1/20183AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

5/31/2018  5/31/2019NV0001053 FLOYD LAMB PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201803MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2018  8/15/2019NV0000893 FRANKTOWN 
MEADOWS

1/1/201803MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2018  8/15/2019NV0000893 FRANKTOWN 
MEADOWS

5/2/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

9/1/2019  9/1/2019NV0000893 FRANKTOWN 
MEADOWS

10/1/201893 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2018  1/24/2019NV0000893 FRANKTOWN 
MEADOWS

10/1/2019S1 COLOR1905 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2019 32.5 CUNV0000893 FRANKTOWN 
MEADOWS

7/1/2019S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2019 3.7 MG/LNV0000893 FRANKTOWN 
MEADOWS

10/1/2019S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2019 5.9 MG/LNV0000893 FRANKTOWN 
MEADOWS

10/1/2019S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2019 3.8 MG/LNV0000893 FRANKTOWN 
MEADOWS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 8
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11/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

11/30/2019  12/17/2019NV0001174 FRONT SIGHT 
FIREARMS TRAINING 

1/1/202051 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR INITIAL TAP SAMPLING (LCR)  12/17/2019NV0001174 FRONT SIGHT 
FIREARMS TRAINING 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

1/1/201803MJ DI(2-ETHYLHEXYL) 
PHTHALATE

2039 SOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2018  1/2/2019NV0000066 GARDNERVILLE 
RANCHOS GID

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

6/1/20193BMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING,  ADD. ROUTINE, 
MAJOR (RTCR)

6/30/2019  7/9/2019NV0002587 GAS STORE WEST

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

10/1/201927MJ CHLORINE0999 ST1 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

12/31/2019  NV0000071 GERLACH GID

1/1/201827MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

12/31/2018  11/14/2019NV0000071 GERLACH GID

10/1/20193AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

10/31/2019  11/14/2019NV0000071 GERLACH GID

4/29/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

 NV0000071 GERLACH GID

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 4

10/1/2019S1 COLOR1905 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2019 17.5 CU 4/22/2020NV0003079 GOLD COUNTRY 
ESTATES

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

10/1/201934MJ E. COLI3014 GWR MONITOR GWR 
TRIGGERED/ADDITONAL, MAJOR

10/8/2019  10/8/2019NV0001124 GOLD DIGGERS 
SALOON & GRUBB 

1/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

3/31/2019  5/9/2019NV0001124 GOLD DIGGERS 
SALOON & GRUBB 

6/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

6/30/2019  7/31/2019NV0001124 GOLD DIGGERS 
SALOON & GRUBB 

10/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

10/31/2019  11/25/2019NV0001124 GOLD DIGGERS 
SALOON & GRUBB 
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Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 4

4/1/2019S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2019 0.3 MG/L 9/27/2019NV0000751 GOLD RANCH CASINO

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 9/30/2019  NV0004064 GOLDEN VALLEY PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

10/1/201802 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 12/31/2018 0.013 MG/L 12/9/2019NV0000072 GOLDFIELD TOWN 
WATER

1/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 3/31/2019 0.016 MG/L 12/9/2019NV0000072 GOLDFIELD TOWN 
WATER

4/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 6/30/2019 0.015 MG/L 12/9/2019NV0000072 GOLDFIELD TOWN 
WATER

7/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 9/30/2019 0.015 MG/L 12/9/2019NV0000072 GOLDFIELD TOWN 
WATER

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 CCR REPORT 8/1/2019  8/1/2019NV0000072 GOLDFIELD TOWN 
WATER

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 5

7/1/20193AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

9/30/2019  8/22/2019NV0002202 GRANITE 
CONSTRUCTION

10/1/201993 PH1925 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  NV0002202 GRANITE 
CONSTRUCTION

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0004109 GRANITE HILLS 
BAPTIST CHURCH

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  NV0004109 GRANITE HILLS 
BAPTIST CHURCH

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

10/1/201901 NITRATE1040 IOC MCL, SINGLE SAMPLE 12/31/2019 12 MG/L 4/16/2020NV0001086 GREAT BASIN WATER 
CO  SPANISH SPRINGS
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Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/1/201951 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR INITIAL TAP SAMPLING (LCR)  NV0004117 GREYSTONE MINE

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

4/1/2019S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2019 0.23 MG/LNV0001131 HALLIBURTON 
DUNPHY MILL

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

6/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

6/30/2019  7/18/2019NV0002580 HARMON JUNCTION

4/1/201793 SULFATE1055 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 6/30/2017  5/20/2019NV0002580 HARMON JUNCTION

10/1/201793 SULFATE1055 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2017  5/20/2019NV0002580 HARMON JUNCTION

10/1/201793 SULFATE1055 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2017  5/20/2019NV0002580 HARMON JUNCTION

4/1/201793 TDS1930 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 6/30/2017  5/20/2019NV0002580 HARMON JUNCTION

10/1/201793 TDS1930 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2017  5/20/2019NV0002580 HARMON JUNCTION

4/1/2016S1 SULFATE1055 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2016 763 MG/L 5/20/2019NV0002580 HARMON JUNCTION

10/1/2016S1 SULFATE1055 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2016 950 MG/L 5/20/2019NV0002580 HARMON JUNCTION

1/1/2017S1 SULFATE1055 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 3/31/2017 1100 MG/L 5/20/2019NV0002580 HARMON JUNCTION

7/1/2017S1 SULFATE1055 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2017 1100 MG/L 5/20/2019NV0002580 HARMON JUNCTION

1/1/2018S1 SULFATE1055 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 3/31/2018 1200 MG/L 5/20/2019NV0002580 HARMON JUNCTION

4/1/2018S1 SULFATE1055 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2018 1100 MG/L 5/20/2019NV0002580 HARMON JUNCTION
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7/1/2018S1 SULFATE1055 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2018 1100 MG/L 5/20/2019NV0002580 HARMON JUNCTION

7/1/2018S1 SULFATE1055 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2018 1100 MG/L 5/20/2019NV0002580 HARMON JUNCTION

4/1/2016S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2016 1800 MG/L 5/20/2019NV0002580 HARMON JUNCTION

10/1/2016S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2016 2200 MG/L 5/20/2019NV0002580 HARMON JUNCTION

1/1/2017S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 3/31/2017 2500 MG/L 5/20/2019NV0002580 HARMON JUNCTION

7/1/2017S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2017 3600 MG/L 5/20/2019NV0002580 HARMON JUNCTION

1/1/2018S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 3/31/2018 3600 MG/L 5/20/2019NV0002580 HARMON JUNCTION

4/1/2018S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2018 2200 MG/L 5/20/2019NV0002580 HARMON JUNCTION

7/1/2018S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2018 2500 MG/L 5/20/2019NV0002580 HARMON JUNCTION

7/1/2018S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2018 2500 MG/L 5/20/2019NV0002580 HARMON JUNCTION

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 22

4/1/2017S1 ODOR1920 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2017 3.4 TON 7/11/2019NV0000357 HAWTHORNE ARMY 
DEPOT

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201803MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2018  5/20/2019NV0004037 HEYDAY INN

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0004037 HEYDAY INN

9/5/20182C REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR CORRECTIVE/EXPEDITED 
ACTIONS (RTCR)

5/10/2019  5/10/2019NV0004037 HEYDAY INN

9/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

9/30/2019  10/9/2019NV0004037 HEYDAY INN
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3/25/201845 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

1/25/2019  1/25/2019NV0004037 HEYDAY INN

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  NV0004037 HEYDAY INN

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 6

10/1/20183AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

12/31/2018  2/12/2019NV0000961 HIDDEN CANYON 
RANCH

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

10/4/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

 NV0002141 HIGHWAY 95 FUEL & 
FOOD

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 CCR REPORT 8/16/2019  8/16/2019NV0000145 HILLCREST MANOR 
WATER USERS 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

10/1/201852 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR FOLLOW-UP OR ROUTINE TAP 
M/R (LCR)

8/29/2019  8/29/2019NV0004053 HODGES 
TRANSPORTATION CO

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201703MJ IOCS PHASE 2CIO2 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0002046 HOLBROOK STATION 
RV AND MHP

1/1/201703MJ IOCS PHASE 5CIO5 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0002046 HOLBROOK STATION 
RV AND MHP

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0002046 HOLBROOK STATION 
RV AND MHP

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0002046 HOLBROOK STATION 
RV AND MHP

1/1/201703MJ VOCS PHASE 2 & 5CVOC VOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0002046 HOLBROOK STATION 
RV AND MHP

1/1/201703MJ VOCS PHASE 2 & 5CVOC VOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0002046 HOLBROOK STATION 
RV AND MHP

1/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

1/31/2019  2/11/2019NV0002046 HOLBROOK STATION 
RV AND MHP
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Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 7

6/1/201845 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

9/24/2019  9/24/2019NV0000833 HORIZON C STORES  1 
PAHRUMP VALLEY 

8/22/201875 PUBLIC NOTICE7500 PUBLIC NOTICE RULE LINKED TO 
VIOLATION

9/2/2019  9/2/2019NV0000833 HORIZON C STORES  1 
PAHRUMP VALLEY 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

10/1/2019S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2019 4.8 MG/LNV0000827 HORIZON C STORES  2 
TUMBLEWEED TAVERN

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/21/201845 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

9/25/2019  9/25/2019NV0000918 HORIZON C STORES  3 
LINDA STREET

10/11/20194B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR REPORT SAMPLE RESULT/FAIL 
MONITOR RTCR

10/18/2019  10/18/2019NV0000918 HORIZON C STORES  3 
LINDA STREET

4/30/201875 PUBLIC NOTICE7500 PUBLIC NOTICE RULE LINKED TO 
VIOLATION

9/2/2019  9/2/2019NV0000918 HORIZON C STORES  3 
LINDA STREET

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

4/1/201901 NITRATE1040 IOC MCL, SINGLE SAMPLE 6/30/2019 26 MG/L 8/26/2019NV0005069 HUMBOLDT 
CONSERVATION CAMP 

10/24/201645 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

5/23/2019  5/23/2019NV0005069 HUMBOLDT 
CONSERVATION CAMP 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  1/23/2020NV0004062 HUMBOLDT COUNTY 
LIBRARY DENIO 

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  1/23/2020NV0004062 HUMBOLDT COUNTY 
LIBRARY DENIO 

7/1/201993 COLOR1905 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 9/30/2019  NV0004062 HUMBOLDT COUNTY 
LIBRARY DENIO 

7/1/201993 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 9/30/2019  NV0004062 HUMBOLDT COUNTY 
LIBRARY DENIO 

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  1/23/2020NV0004062 HUMBOLDT COUNTY 
LIBRARY DENIO 
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Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 5

10/1/201827MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

9/30/2019  NV0000082 INDIAN SPRINGS 
WATER CO INC

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 CCR REPORT  NV0000082 INDIAN SPRINGS 
WATER CO INC

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

1/1/201803MJ ETHYLBENZENE2992 VOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2018  11/6/2019NV0000088 JACKPOT WATER 
SYSTEM

1/1/201403MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000088 JACKPOT WATER 
SYSTEM

1/1/201803MJ XYLENES, TOTAL2955 VOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2018  11/6/2019NV0000088 JACKPOT WATER 
SYSTEM

1/1/201927MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

12/31/2019  NV0000088 JACKPOT WATER 
SYSTEM

4/1/201993 ODOR1920 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 6/30/2019  7/15/2019NV0000088 JACKPOT WATER 
SYSTEM

7/1/2018S1 ODOR1920 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2018 12 TON 3/20/2019NV0000088 JACKPOT WATER 
SYSTEM

7/1/2019S1 ODOR1920 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2019 7 TONNV0000088 JACKPOT WATER 
SYSTEM

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 7

1/1/201803MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2018  3/14/2019NV0000313 JERRITT CANYON GOLD 
SSX MINE

7/1/201927MJ CHLORINE0999 ST1 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

9/30/2019  12/10/2019NV0000313 JERRITT CANYON GOLD 
SSX MINE

9/1/201827MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

8/31/2019  NV0000313 JERRITT CANYON GOLD 
SSX MINE

7/1/20193AMN REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MINOR 
(RTCR)

9/30/2019  10/24/2019NV0000313 JERRITT CANYON GOLD 
SSX MINE

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 4

1/1/201803MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2018  12/30/2019NV0002071 JIGGS BAR
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7/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

9/30/2019  12/30/2019NV0002071 JIGGS BAR

4/1/2019S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2019 0.2 MG/LNV0002071 JIGGS BAR

7/1/2019S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2019 0.17 MG/LNV0002071 JIGGS BAR

10/1/2019S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2019 0.16 MG/LNV0002071 JIGGS BAR

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 5

7/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

9/30/2019  11/13/2019NV0001126 JOYGLOBAL SURFACE 
MINING INC

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

11/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

11/30/2019  12/10/2019NV0002121 KERSHAW RYAN STATE 
PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000932 KEYSTONE CENTER

12/24/20182C REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR CORRECTIVE/EXPEDITED 
ACTIONS (RTCR)

7/2/2019  7/2/2019NV0000932 KEYSTONE CENTER

12/24/20182C REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR CORRECTIVE/EXPEDITED 
ACTIONS (RTCR)

9/9/2019  9/9/2019NV0000932 KEYSTONE CENTER

4/1/20193AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

4/30/2019  5/30/2019NV0000932 KEYSTONE CENTER

8/1/20193AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

8/31/2019  9/25/2019NV0000932 KEYSTONE CENTER

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  NV0000932 KEYSTONE CENTER

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 6

7/1/2019S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2019 1 MG/L 3/4/2020NV0000349 KLONDEX HOLLISTER 
MINE INC

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1
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1/1/20193AMN REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MINOR 
(RTCR)

3/31/2019  5/1/2019NV0000908 KLONDEX MIDAS 
OPERATIONS INC

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/1/2018S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2018 2.7 MG/L 1/25/2019NV0002174 KOA OF ELY 
CAMPGROUND

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/1/201801 NITRATE1040 IOC MCL, SINGLE SAMPLE 9/30/2018 13 MG/L 1/2/2019NV0000700 KRUSE FEED AND 
HARDWARE

7/1/201901 NITRATE1040 IOC MCL, SINGLE SAMPLE 9/30/2019 11 MG/LNV0000700 KRUSE FEED AND 
HARDWARE

1/1/201703MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2017  1/31/2019NV0000700 KRUSE FEED AND 
HARDWARE

4/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 6/30/2019  8/8/2019NV0000700 KRUSE FEED AND 
HARDWARE

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000700 KRUSE FEED AND 
HARDWARE

12/1/20183AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

12/31/2018  1/2/2019NV0000700 KRUSE FEED AND 
HARDWARE

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  NV0000700 KRUSE FEED AND 
HARDWARE

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 7

3/1/201836MJ CHLORINE0999 SWTR MONITORING, RTN/RPT MAJOR 
(SWTR-FILTER)

3/31/2018  2/14/2019NV0002028 LAHONTAN DAM 
STATE PARK

4/1/201836MJ CHLORINE0999 SWTR MONITORING, RTN/RPT MAJOR 
(SWTR-FILTER)

4/30/2018  2/14/2019NV0002028 LAHONTAN DAM 
STATE PARK

5/1/201836MJ CHLORINE0999 SWTR MONITORING, RTN/RPT MAJOR 
(SWTR-FILTER)

5/31/2018  2/14/2019NV0002028 LAHONTAN DAM 
STATE PARK

6/1/201836MJ CHLORINE0999 SWTR MONITORING, RTN/RPT MAJOR 
(SWTR-FILTER)

6/30/2018  2/14/2019NV0002028 LAHONTAN DAM 
STATE PARK

7/1/201836MJ CHLORINE0999 SWTR MONITORING, RTN/RPT MAJOR 
(SWTR-FILTER)

7/31/2018  2/14/2019NV0002028 LAHONTAN DAM 
STATE PARK
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8/1/201836MJ CHLORINE0999 SWTR MONITORING, RTN/RPT MAJOR 
(SWTR-FILTER)

8/31/2018  2/14/2019NV0002028 LAHONTAN DAM 
STATE PARK

9/1/201836MJ CHLORINE0999 SWTR MONITORING, RTN/RPT MAJOR 
(SWTR-FILTER)

9/30/2018  2/14/2019NV0002028 LAHONTAN DAM 
STATE PARK

10/1/201836MJ CHLORINE0999 SWTR MONITORING, RTN/RPT MAJOR 
(SWTR-FILTER)

10/31/2018  2/14/2019NV0002028 LAHONTAN DAM 
STATE PARK

3/1/201836MJ TURBIDITY0100 SWTR MONITORING, RTN/RPT MAJOR 
(SWTR-FILTER)

3/31/2018  2/14/2019NV0002028 LAHONTAN DAM 
STATE PARK

4/1/201836MJ TURBIDITY0100 SWTR MONITORING, RTN/RPT MAJOR 
(SWTR-FILTER)

4/30/2018  2/14/2019NV0002028 LAHONTAN DAM 
STATE PARK

5/1/201836MJ TURBIDITY0100 SWTR MONITORING, RTN/RPT MAJOR 
(SWTR-FILTER)

5/31/2018  2/14/2019NV0002028 LAHONTAN DAM 
STATE PARK

6/1/201836MJ TURBIDITY0100 SWTR MONITORING, RTN/RPT MAJOR 
(SWTR-FILTER)

6/30/2018  2/14/2019NV0002028 LAHONTAN DAM 
STATE PARK

7/1/201836MJ TURBIDITY0100 SWTR MONITORING, RTN/RPT MAJOR 
(SWTR-FILTER)

7/31/2018  2/14/2019NV0002028 LAHONTAN DAM 
STATE PARK

8/1/201836MJ TURBIDITY0100 SWTR MONITORING, RTN/RPT MAJOR 
(SWTR-FILTER)

8/31/2018  2/14/2019NV0002028 LAHONTAN DAM 
STATE PARK

9/1/201836MJ TURBIDITY0100 SWTR MONITORING, RTN/RPT MAJOR 
(SWTR-FILTER)

9/30/2018  2/14/2019NV0002028 LAHONTAN DAM 
STATE PARK

10/1/201836MJ TURBIDITY0100 SWTR MONITORING, RTN/RPT MAJOR 
(SWTR-FILTER)

10/31/2018  2/14/2019NV0002028 LAHONTAN DAM 
STATE PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 16

1/17/201745 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

5/14/2019  5/14/2019NV0005021 LAHONTAN DAM 
STATE PARK BEACH 7

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 3/31/2019 0.023 MG/LNV0000928 LAMOILLE VALLEY 
PLAZA

4/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 6/30/2019 0.024 MG/LNV0000928 LAMOILLE VALLEY 
PLAZA

7/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 9/30/2019 0.024 MG/LNV0000928 LAMOILLE VALLEY 
PLAZA
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10/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 12/31/2019 0.024 MG/LNV0000928 LAMOILLE VALLEY 
PLAZA

7/1/201903MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 9/30/2019  12/23/2019NV0000928 LAMOILLE VALLEY 
PLAZA

7/1/201903MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 9/30/2019  10/9/2019NV0000928 LAMOILLE VALLEY 
PLAZA

1/1/201803MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2018  12/31/2019NV0000928 LAMOILLE VALLEY 
PLAZA

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000928 LAMOILLE VALLEY 
PLAZA

10/1/201852 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR FOLLOW-UP OR ROUTINE TAP 
M/R (LCR)

8/20/2019  8/20/2019NV0000928 LAMOILLE VALLEY 
PLAZA

10/1/201752 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR FOLLOW-UP OR ROUTINE TAP 
M/R (LCR)

8/20/2019  8/20/2019NV0000928 LAMOILLE VALLEY 
PLAZA

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 10

4/1/2018S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2018 1.2 MG/L 2/27/2019NV0000273 LAMOILLE WATER 
USERS ASSOC

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/1/201902 COMBINED URANIUM4006 RAD MCL,  AVERAGE 9/30/2019 36 UG/L 3/31/2020NV0000006 LANDER CO SEWER 
AND WATER DIST 2  

10/1/201902 COMBINED URANIUM4006 RAD MCL,  AVERAGE 12/31/2019 38 UG/L 3/31/2020NV0000006 LANDER CO SEWER 
AND WATER DIST 2  

4/1/201903MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 6/30/2019  7/16/2019NV0000006 LANDER CO SEWER 
AND WATER DIST 2  

7/1/201827MJ CHLORINE0999 ST1 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

9/30/2018  9/26/2019NV0000006 LANDER CO SEWER 
AND WATER DIST 2  

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 4

1/1/201703MJ 2,4-D2105 SOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000090 LAS VEGAS VALLEY 
WATER DISTRICT

1/1/201703MJ ETHYLENE DIBROMIDE2946 SOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000090 LAS VEGAS VALLEY 
WATER DISTRICT
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1/1/201703MJ SOCS PH5 DIOXINCSO8 SOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000090 LAS VEGAS VALLEY 
WATER DISTRICT

1/1/201703MJ SOCS PH5 DIOXINCSO8 SOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000090 LAS VEGAS VALLEY 
WATER DISTRICT

1/1/201703MJ SOCS PHASE 2 & 5CSOC SOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000090 LAS VEGAS VALLEY 
WATER DISTRICT

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 5

6/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

6/30/2019  7/15/2019NV0004005 LDS LEE RECREATION 
CAMP

10/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

10/31/2019  NV0004005 LDS LEE RECREATION 
CAMP

7/1/201993 ALUMINUM1002 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 9/30/2019  NV0004005 LDS LEE RECREATION 
CAMP

8/1/201993 TDS1930 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 8/31/2019  NV0004005 LDS LEE RECREATION 
CAMP

7/1/2019S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2019 1187 MG/LNV0004005 LDS LEE RECREATION 
CAMP

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 5

1/19/202045 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

 NV0002192 LITTLE A LE INN

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  NV0002192 LITTLE A LE INN

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 CCR REPORT 7/5/2019  7/5/2019NV0002050 LOGAN CREEK ESTATES 
GID

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 9/30/2019 0.016 MG/LNV0001185 LOGOS CHRISTIAN 
ACADEMY

10/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 12/31/2019 0.032 MG/LNV0001185 LOGOS CHRISTIAN 
ACADEMY

7/1/201951 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR INITIAL TAP SAMPLING (LCR)  NV0001185 LOGOS CHRISTIAN 
ACADEMY
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Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

6/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

6/30/2019  7/30/2019NV0000871 LONGSTREET INN AND 
CASINO

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 CCR REPORT  NV0000861 LOVELOCK 
CORRECTIONAL 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 CCR REPORT 9/28/2019  9/28/2019NV0000140 LUNA VISTA

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

10/26/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

 NV0004101 LUND MEETINGHOUSE 
LDS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

8/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

8/31/2019  NV0002220 LYE CREEK 
CAMPGROUND USFS

9/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

9/30/2019  NV0002220 LYE CREEK 
CAMPGROUND USFS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

1/1/201803MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2018  5/3/2019NV0005019 MABELS BAR

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

4/29/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

6/12/2019  6/12/2019NV0000738 MAGIC CARPET GOLF

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  NV0000738 MAGIC CARPET GOLF

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

1/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 3/31/2019 0.012 MG/LNV0000162 MCDERMITT WATER 
SYSTEM
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4/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 6/30/2019 0.013 MG/LNV0000162 MCDERMITT WATER 
SYSTEM

7/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 9/30/2019 13 UG/LNV0000162 MCDERMITT WATER 
SYSTEM

10/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 12/31/2019 13 UG/LNV0000162 MCDERMITT WATER 
SYSTEM

6/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

6/30/2019  7/11/2019NV0000162 MCDERMITT WATER 
SYSTEM

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 5

7/1/201893 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 9/30/2018  3/29/2019NV0002508 MCWILLIAMS WATER 
SYSTEM

4/1/201993 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 6/30/2019  12/23/2019NV0002508 MCWILLIAMS WATER 
SYSTEM

7/1/201993 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 9/30/2019  12/23/2019NV0002508 MCWILLIAMS WATER 
SYSTEM

1/1/2017S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2017 8.7 MG/L 3/29/2019NV0002508 MCWILLIAMS WATER 
SYSTEM

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 4

7/1/2019S1 CHLORIDE1017 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2019 475 MG/L 1/30/2020NV0000950 MEMORIAL POINT 
STATE PARK

10/1/2019S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2019 0.7 MG/LNV0000950 MEMORIAL POINT 
STATE PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

10/31/20182C REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR CORRECTIVE/EXPEDITED 
ACTIONS (RTCR)

5/1/2019  5/1/2019NV0003071 MIDAS WATER 
COOPERATIVE

5/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

5/31/2019  6/18/2019NV0003071 MIDAS WATER 
COOPERATIVE

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

8/1/20194B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR REPORT SAMPLE RESULT/FAIL 
MONITOR RTCR

8/31/2019  9/26/2019NV0000169 MONTELLO WATER 
SYSTEM

10/1/2018S1 ODOR1920 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2018 200 TON 5/28/2019NV0000169 MONTELLO WATER 
SYSTEM
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RTC DateVio ResultCompliance 
Period End Date

Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

7/1/201953 PH1925 LCR WATER QUALITY PARAMETER 
M/R (LCR)

12/31/2019  NV0000732 MOUNT ROSE BOWL 
PROPERTY OWNERS 

1/1/201953 TEMPERATURE 
(CENTIGRADE)

1996 LCR WATER QUALITY PARAMETER 
M/R (LCR)

6/30/2019  NV0000732 MOUNT ROSE BOWL 
PROPERTY OWNERS 

7/1/201953 TEMPERATURE 
(CENTIGRADE)

1996 LCR WATER QUALITY PARAMETER 
M/R (LCR)

12/31/2019  NV0000732 MOUNT ROSE BOWL 
PROPERTY OWNERS 

7/22/201657 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR OCCT/SOWT 
RECOMMENDATION/STUDY  

 NV0000732 MOUNT ROSE BOWL 
PROPERTY OWNERS 

7/22/201658 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR OCCT/SOWT INSTALL 
DEMONSTRATION (LCR)

3/4/2020 3/4/2020NV0000732 MOUNT ROSE BOWL 
PROPERTY OWNERS 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 5

4/1/201927MJ CHLORINE0999 ST1 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

6/30/2019  7/1/2019NV0000170 MOUNTAIN CITY 
WATER AND SEWER

6/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

6/30/2019  7/1/2019NV0000170 MOUNTAIN CITY 
WATER AND SEWER

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

10/22/201845 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

5/31/2019  5/31/2019NV0001082 MOUNTAIN SPRINGS 
BAR INC

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000789 MSJK PROPERTIES LLC

1/1/20193AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

1/31/2019  2/26/2019NV0000789 MSJK PROPERTIES LLC

7/1/20193AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

7/31/2019  8/27/2019NV0000789 MSJK PROPERTIES LLC

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  NV0000789 MSJK PROPERTIES LLC

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 4

2/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

2/28/2019  3/13/2019NV0001010 MT CHARLESTON PUB 
LLC
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Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

2/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

2/28/2019  3/13/2019NV0001015 MT CHARLESTON 
WATER COMPANY

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201493 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2016  11/12/2019NV0000743 MT ROSE 
CAMPGROUND  USFS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

3/31/2019  NV0000876 NARCONON NEVADA 
RAINBOW CANYON

4/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

6/30/2019  NV0000876 NARCONON NEVADA 
RAINBOW CANYON

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  NV0000876 NARCONON NEVADA 
RAINBOW CANYON

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

1/1/2019S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 3/31/2019 2.4 MG/LNV0000869 NATCHEZ GYM

4/1/2019S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2019 5.8 MG/LNV0000869 NATCHEZ GYM

10/1/2019S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2019 10 MG/LNV0000869 NATCHEZ GYM

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

7/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

9/30/2019  10/23/2019NV0000943 NDOT SUNNYSIDE 
ROADSIDE PARK 

12/1/20193BMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING,  ADD. ROUTINE, 
MAJOR (RTCR)

12/31/2019  1/22/2020NV0000943 NDOT SUNNYSIDE 
ROADSIDE PARK 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

1/1/201803MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2018  5/7/2019NV0004022 NDOT WADSWORTH 
REST STOP

3/1/20193AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

3/31/2019  4/22/2019NV0004022 NDOT WADSWORTH 
REST STOP
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9/1/20193AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

9/30/2019  11/1/2019NV0004022 NDOT WADSWORTH 
REST STOP

12/1/20183AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

12/31/2018  1/31/2019NV0004022 NDOT WADSWORTH 
REST STOP

7/21/201845 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

5/20/2019  5/20/2019NV0004022 NDOT WADSWORTH 
REST STOP

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 5

1/1/201803MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2018  6/5/2019NV0002014 NEVADA LIVESTOCK 
MARKETING

1/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

3/31/2019  6/5/2019NV0002014 NEVADA LIVESTOCK 
MARKETING

5/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

5/31/2019  6/5/2019NV0002014 NEVADA LIVESTOCK 
MARKETING

11/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

11/30/2019  12/12/2019NV0002014 NEVADA LIVESTOCK 
MARKETING

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 4

10/1/201927MJ CHLORINE0999 ST1 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

12/31/2019  11/1/2019NV0000699 NEVADA STATE 
VETERANS HOME 

10/1/20193AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

10/31/2019  11/1/2019NV0000699 NEVADA STATE 
VETERANS HOME 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

1/1/201803MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2018  1/16/2019NV0000903 NEW MILLENNIUM 
BUILDING SYSTEMS, 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

10/1/201627MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

9/30/2019  NV0002603 NEWMONT GOLD 
NORTH AREA LEACH

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/1/201827MJ CHLORINE0999 ST1 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

9/30/2018  8/1/2019NV0003005 NPS BOULDER BEACH

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1
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Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  4/29/2020NV0002506 NPS CALLVILLE BAY

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

4/1/2019S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2019 0.34 MG/L 3/31/2020NV0000921 OASIS SPRINGS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

10/11/20194B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR REPORT SAMPLE RESULT/FAIL 
MONITOR RTCR

10/21/2019  10/21/2019NV0004028 OLAM SVI

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 3/31/2019 0.072 MG/LNV0000797 OLD FORTY WEST 
MOTEL

4/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 6/30/2019 0.067 MG/LNV0000797 OLD FORTY WEST 
MOTEL

7/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 9/30/2019 0.066 MG/LNV0000797 OLD FORTY WEST 
MOTEL

10/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 12/31/2019 0.063 MG/LNV0000797 OLD FORTY WEST 
MOTEL

7/1/201803MJ RADIONUCLIDESCRAU RAD MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 9/30/2018  3/19/2019NV0000797 OLD FORTY WEST 
MOTEL

10/1/201803MJ RADIONUCLIDESCRAU RAD MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2018  3/19/2019NV0000797 OLD FORTY WEST 
MOTEL

7/1/201803MJ SOCS PHASE 2 & 5CSOC SOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 9/30/2018  3/19/2019NV0000797 OLD FORTY WEST 
MOTEL

10/1/201803MJ SOCS PHASE 2 & 5CSOC SOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2018  3/19/2019NV0000797 OLD FORTY WEST 
MOTEL

7/1/201803MJ VOCS PHASE 2 & 5CVOC VOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 9/30/2018  3/19/2019NV0000797 OLD FORTY WEST 
MOTEL

10/1/201803MJ VOCS PHASE 2 & 5CVOC VOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2018  3/19/2019NV0000797 OLD FORTY WEST 
MOTEL

10/1/201903MJ VOCS PHASE 2 & 5CVOC VOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000797 OLD FORTY WEST 
MOTEL
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7/29/201745 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

 NV0000797 OLD FORTY WEST 
MOTEL

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 12

7/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 9/30/2019 0.013 MG/L 10/20/2019NV0000303 OLD RIVER WATER 
COMPANY

7/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 9/30/2019 0.016 MG/LNV0000303 OLD RIVER WATER 
COMPANY

10/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 12/31/2019 0.019 MG/LNV0000303 OLD RIVER WATER 
COMPANY

1/1/201903MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 3/31/2019  8/1/2019NV0000303 OLD RIVER WATER 
COMPANY

1/1/201903MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 3/31/2019  10/20/2019NV0000303 OLD RIVER WATER 
COMPANY

4/1/201903MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 6/30/2019  10/20/2019NV0000303 OLD RIVER WATER 
COMPANY

4/1/201903MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 6/30/2019  8/15/2019NV0000303 OLD RIVER WATER 
COMPANY

4/1/201903MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 6/30/2019  8/1/2019NV0000303 OLD RIVER WATER 
COMPANY

1/1/201703MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000303 OLD RIVER WATER 
COMPANY

1/1/201703MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000303 OLD RIVER WATER 
COMPANY

1/1/201703MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000303 OLD RIVER WATER 
COMPANY

1/1/201703MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000303 OLD RIVER WATER 
COMPANY

1/1/201103MJ IOC PH 5 CYANIDECIOC IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000303 OLD RIVER WATER 
COMPANY

1/1/201103MJ IOCS PHASE 5CIO5 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000303 OLD RIVER WATER 
COMPANY

1/1/201103MJ IOCS PHASE 5CIO5 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000303 OLD RIVER WATER 
COMPANY
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1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000303 OLD RIVER WATER 
COMPANY

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000303 OLD RIVER WATER 
COMPANY

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000303 OLD RIVER WATER 
COMPANY

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000303 OLD RIVER WATER 
COMPANY

11/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

11/30/2019  12/9/2019NV0000303 OLD RIVER WATER 
COMPANY

10/1/201852 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR FOLLOW-UP OR ROUTINE TAP 
M/R (LCR)

7/23/2019  8/12/2019NV0000303 OLD RIVER WATER 
COMPANY

10/1/201852 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR FOLLOW-UP OR ROUTINE TAP 
M/R (LCR)

7/23/2019  7/23/2019NV0000303 OLD RIVER WATER 
COMPANY

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 22

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0004106 PAHRANAGAT 
NATIONAL WILDLIFE 

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  4/29/2020NV0004106 PAHRANAGAT 
NATIONAL WILDLIFE 

10/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

12/31/2019  1/6/2020NV0004106 PAHRANAGAT 
NATIONAL WILDLIFE 

7/11/20194B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR REPORT SAMPLE RESULT/FAIL 
MONITOR RTCR

8/6/2019  8/6/2019NV0004106 PAHRANAGAT 
NATIONAL WILDLIFE 

1/1/201993 ARSENIC (AS)CDAS SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  1/6/2020NV0004106 PAHRANAGAT 
NATIONAL WILDLIFE 

1/1/201993 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  5/7/2020NV0004106 PAHRANAGAT 
NATIONAL WILDLIFE 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 6

1/1/201803MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2018  8/27/2019NV0004018 PAHRUMP FIRE 
STATION BLM

10/1/20183AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

12/31/2018  2/19/2019NV0004018 PAHRUMP FIRE 
STATION BLM
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4/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

6/30/2019  8/27/2019NV0004018 PAHRUMP FIRE 
STATION BLM

9/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

9/30/2019  10/30/2019NV0004018 PAHRUMP FIRE 
STATION BLM

10/6/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

 NV0004018 PAHRUMP FIRE 
STATION BLM

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 5

1/1/201803MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2018  9/19/2019NV0003036 PAHRUMP SENIOR 
CENTER INC

4/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

6/30/2019  7/10/2019NV0003036 PAHRUMP SENIOR 
CENTER INC

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

1/1/201703MJ VOCS PHASE 2 & 5CVOC VOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000819 PALM GARDENS 
WATER CO OP

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

10/1/201852 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR FOLLOW-UP OR ROUTINE TAP 
M/R (LCR)

7/10/2019  7/10/2019NV0000185 PANACA FARMSTEAD 
WATER ASSOCIATION

1/1/201893 NITRATECNO3 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2018  7/10/2019NV0000185 PANACA FARMSTEAD 
WATER ASSOCIATION

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

1/1/201403MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2016  6/12/2019NV0002186 PARADISE VALLEY 
ELEMENTARY

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/1/201927MJ CHLORINE0999 ST1 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

9/30/2019  NV0001166 PARIS LAS VEGAS 
HOTEL AND CASINO

7/1/201927MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

9/30/2019  1/15/2020NV0001166 PARIS LAS VEGAS 
HOTEL AND CASINO

7/1/20193AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

7/31/2019  8/31/2019NV0001166 PARIS LAS VEGAS 
HOTEL AND CASINO

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3
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1/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 3/31/2019 0.033 MG/LNV0004067 PEACOX CHARITABLE 
REMAINDER UNITRUST

4/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 6/30/2019 0.033 MG/LNV0004067 PEACOX CHARITABLE 
REMAINDER UNITRUST

7/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 9/30/2019 0.033 MG/LNV0004067 PEACOX CHARITABLE 
REMAINDER UNITRUST

10/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 12/31/2019 0.032 MG/LNV0004067 PEACOX CHARITABLE 
REMAINDER UNITRUST

7/1/201627MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

6/30/2017  6/3/2019NV0004067 PEACOX CHARITABLE 
REMAINDER UNITRUST

1/1/2019S1 FLUORIDE1025 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 3/31/2019 2.8 MG/LNV0004067 PEACOX CHARITABLE 
REMAINDER UNITRUST

4/1/2019S1 FLUORIDE1025 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2019 3.1 MG/LNV0004067 PEACOX CHARITABLE 
REMAINDER UNITRUST

7/1/2019S1 FLUORIDE1025 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2019 2.7 MG/LNV0004067 PEACOX CHARITABLE 
REMAINDER UNITRUST

10/1/2019S1 FLUORIDE1025 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2019 2.9 MG/LNV0004067 PEACOX CHARITABLE 
REMAINDER UNITRUST

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 9

7/1/201803MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 9/30/2018  2/22/2019NV0004063 PICK AND SHOVEL 
INVESTMENTS

11/3/201745 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

2/4/2019  2/4/2019NV0004063 PICK AND SHOVEL 
INVESTMENTS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

12/12/201934MJ E. COLI3014 GWR MONITOR GWR 
TRIGGERED/ADDITONAL, MAJOR

12/12/2019  12/12/2019NV0002095 PILOT TRAVEL CENTER 
485

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

3/15/201934MJ E. COLI3014 GWR MONITOR GWR 
TRIGGERED/ADDITONAL, MAJOR

3/18/2019  3/18/2019NV0000067 PINION PINES MHP

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201103MJ NICKEL1036 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000186 PIOCHE PUBLIC 
UTILITIES
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Vio DescriptionRule GroupAnalyte Code Analyte NameVio TypeWater System ID Water System Name

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/2019S1 FLUORIDE1025 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 3/31/2019 9.4 MG/LNV0001170 PREMIER MAGNESIA

4/1/2019S1 FLUORIDE1025 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2019 9.1 MG/LNV0001170 PREMIER MAGNESIA

7/1/2019S1 FLUORIDE1025 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2019 9.3 MG/LNV0001170 PREMIER MAGNESIA

10/1/2019S1 FLUORIDE1025 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2019 10.0 MG/LNV0001170 PREMIER MAGNESIA

11/22/2019S6 CERTIFED OPERATOR FAILURE 
(STATE)

 NV0001170 PREMIER MAGNESIA

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 5

1/1/201703MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  5/20/2020NV0001073 PRIMM VALLEY 
CASINO RESORTS

1/1/201703MJ IOC FLUORIDECIOF IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  5/20/2020NV0001073 PRIMM VALLEY 
CASINO RESORTS

1/1/201703MJ IOC PH 5 CYANIDECIOC IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  5/20/2020NV0001073 PRIMM VALLEY 
CASINO RESORTS

1/1/201703MJ IOCS PHASE 2CIO2 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  5/20/2020NV0001073 PRIMM VALLEY 
CASINO RESORTS

1/1/201703MJ IOCS PHASE 5CIO5 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  5/20/2020NV0001073 PRIMM VALLEY 
CASINO RESORTS

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  5/20/2020NV0001073 PRIMM VALLEY 
CASINO RESORTS

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  5/20/2020NV0001073 PRIMM VALLEY 
CASINO RESORTS

1/1/201703MJ SODIUM (NA)CSOD IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  5/20/2020NV0001073 PRIMM VALLEY 
CASINO RESORTS

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  5/20/2020NV0001073 PRIMM VALLEY 
CASINO RESORTS

10/1/2019S1 ODOR1920 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2019 17 TONNV0001073 PRIMM VALLEY 
CASINO RESORTS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 10
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10/1/2018S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2018 0.7 MG/L 6/25/2019NV0000054 R AND M MOBILE 
HOME PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 CCR REPORT 7/9/2019  7/9/2019NV0000129 RANCHO 
COOPERATIVE WATER 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/20/201845 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

12/6/2019  12/6/2019NV0002571 RANCHO VISTA 4

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 CCR REPORT  NV0002571 RANCHO VISTA 4

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

7/1/20193AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

7/31/2019  10/31/2019NV0005011 RED ROCK CANYON 
VISITOR CENTER BLM

8/1/20193AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

8/31/2019  10/31/2019NV0005011 RED ROCK CANYON 
VISITOR CENTER BLM

9/1/20193AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

9/30/2019  10/31/2019NV0005011 RED ROCK CANYON 
VISITOR CENTER BLM

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

1/1/201803MJ NITRATE1040 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2018  4/3/2019NV0003101 RED ROCK FIRE STN 
AND LAW ENF BLM

1/1/20193AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

3/31/2019  4/3/2019NV0003101 RED ROCK FIRE STN 
AND LAW ENF BLM

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

2/16/201745 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

 NV0004029 RITCHIE BROTHERS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/1/201927MJ CHLORINE0999 ST1 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

9/30/2019  NV0000244 RIVERBELLE 
PROPERTIES LLC  MHP

8/1/20193AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

8/31/2019  9/20/2019NV0000244 RIVERBELLE 
PROPERTIES LLC  MHP
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Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 CCR REPORT  NV0000068 RIVERVIEW MOBILE 
HOME PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201603MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2016  12/30/2019NV0000319 ROARK ESTATES 
WATER ASSOC

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

4/1/201802 COMBINED URANIUM4006 RAD MCL,  AVERAGE 6/30/2018 36 UG/L 9/1/2019NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

7/1/201802 COMBINED URANIUM4006 RAD MCL,  AVERAGE 9/30/2018 69 UG/L 9/1/2019NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

10/1/201802 COMBINED URANIUM4006 RAD MCL,  AVERAGE 12/31/2018 33 UG/L 11/3/2019NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

10/1/201802 COMBINED URANIUM4006 RAD MCL,  AVERAGE 12/31/2018 46 UG/L 6/17/2019NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

1/1/201902 COMBINED URANIUM4006 RAD MCL,  AVERAGE 3/31/2019 33 UG/L 11/3/2019NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

1/1/201902 COMBINED URANIUM4006 RAD MCL,  AVERAGE 3/31/2019 46 UG/L 6/17/2019NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

4/1/201902 COMBINED URANIUM4006 RAD MCL,  AVERAGE 6/30/2019 31 UG/L 11/3/2019NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

7/1/201902 COMBINED URANIUM4006 RAD MCL,  AVERAGE 9/30/2019 0.031 MG/L 11/3/2019NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

1/1/201703MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

7/1/201703MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2017  10/6/2019NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

1/1/201803MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 6/30/2018  10/6/2019NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO
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1/1/201803MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 6/30/2018  2/8/2019NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

1/1/201803MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 6/30/2018  2/8/2019NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

1/1/201803MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 6/30/2018  2/8/2019NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

1/1/201803MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 6/30/2018  6/17/2019NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

1/1/201803MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 6/30/2018  2/8/2019NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

7/1/201803MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2018  5/29/2019NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

7/1/201803MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2018  6/17/2019NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

7/1/201803MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2018  10/6/2019NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

1/1/201903MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 6/30/2019  7/1/2019NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

1/1/201903MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 6/30/2019  10/13/2019NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

1/1/201903MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 6/30/2019  10/6/2019NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

1/1/201903MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 6/30/2019  10/6/2019NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

1/1/201903MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 6/30/2019  10/6/2019NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

1/1/201903MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 6/30/2019  8/29/2019NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

7/1/201903MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

7/1/201903MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

7/1/201903MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO
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7/1/201903MJ RADS URANIUMCRUR RAD MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

1/1/201703MJ SODIUM (NA)CSOD IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

7/1/201827MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

6/30/2019  11/14/2019NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

4/1/201875 PUBLIC NOTICE7500 PUBLIC NOTICE RULE LINKED TO 
VIOLATION

10/11/2019  10/11/2019NV0000767 ROSEMOUNT WATER 
CO

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 33

5/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

5/31/2019  6/18/2019NV0002542 ROYAL PEACOCK RV 
PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

10/1/20183AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

12/31/2018  1/2/2019NV0004112 RUBY 360 LODGE

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/1/201827MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

6/30/2019  11/14/2019NV0000885 RUBY HILL MINE

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

12/1/20182C REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR CORRECTIVE/EXPEDITED 
ACTIONS (RTCR)

2/3/2019  2/3/2019NV0002222 RYE PATCH 
PETROLEUM

8/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

8/31/2019  10/23/2019NV0002222 RYE PATCH 
PETROLEUM

9/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

9/30/2019  10/23/2019NV0002222 RYE PATCH 
PETROLEUM

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

8/11/201845 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

7/18/2019  7/18/2019NV0002223 RYE PATCH STATE PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

9/12/201845 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

9/11/2019  9/11/2019NV0005023 RYE PATCH STATE 
PARK PICNIC AREA
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Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

3/31/2019  4/2/2019NV0001092 RYNDON GAS & FOOD 
LLC

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

4/1/201927MJ CHLORINE0999 ST1 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

6/30/2019  7/12/2019NV0002566 SAGE SCHOOLS

6/1/20193AMN REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MINOR 
(RTCR)

6/30/2019  7/15/2019NV0002566 SAGE SCHOOLS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0002023 SAGE VALLEY PARK LLC

7/1/201827MJ CHLORINE0999 ST1 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

9/30/2018  9/27/2019NV0002023 SAGE VALLEY PARK LLC

7/1/201927MJ CHLORINE0999 ST1 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

9/30/2019  8/21/2019NV0002023 SAGE VALLEY PARK LLC

1/1/201827MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

12/31/2018  11/14/2019NV0002023 SAGE VALLEY PARK LLC

7/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

7/31/2019  8/21/2019NV0002023 SAGE VALLEY PARK LLC

10/11/20194B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR REPORT SAMPLE RESULT/FAIL 
MONITOR RTCR

11/15/2019  11/13/2019NV0002023 SAGE VALLEY PARK LLC

10/1/201952 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR FOLLOW-UP OR ROUTINE TAP 
M/R (LCR)

 NV0002023 SAGE VALLEY PARK LLC

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 CCR REPORT  NV0002023 SAGE VALLEY PARK LLC

7/1/201993 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 7/31/2019  NV0002023 SAGE VALLEY PARK LLC

1/1/2019S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 3/31/2019 0.73 MG/L 4/27/2020NV0002023 SAGE VALLEY PARK LLC

4/1/2019S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2019 0.87 MG/L 4/27/2020NV0002023 SAGE VALLEY PARK LLC
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7/1/2019S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2019 0.85 MG/L 4/27/2020NV0002023 SAGE VALLEY PARK LLC

10/1/2019S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2019 0.47 MG/L 4/27/2020NV0002023 SAGE VALLEY PARK LLC

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 13

5/1/201919MJ E. COLI3014 GWR MONITOR GWR ASSESSMENT, 
MAJOR

5/31/2019  5/30/2019NV0000872 SAGE VALLEY RV PARK 
LLC

7/1/201919MJ E. COLI3014 GWR MONITOR GWR ASSESSMENT, 
MAJOR

7/31/2019  8/1/2019NV0000872 SAGE VALLEY RV PARK 
LLC

1/1/201993 NITRATECNO3 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 3/31/2019  5/30/2019NV0000872 SAGE VALLEY RV PARK 
LLC

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

7/11/20194B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR REPORT SAMPLE RESULT/FAIL 
MONITOR RTCR

7/30/2019  7/30/2019NV0001096 SANDERS WINERY

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

10/1/201827MJ TTHM2950 ST2 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

9/30/2019  9/10/2019NV0004001 SANDY VALLEY 
ELEMENTARY SCHOOL 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

6/1/201903MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 6/30/2019  7/23/2019NV0000897 SCHURZ ELEMENTARY 
SCHOOL

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

4/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 6/30/2019 0.011 MG/LNV0005036 SHERIS RANCH

7/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 9/30/2019 0.012 MG/LNV0005036 SHERIS RANCH

10/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 12/31/2019 0.012 MG/LNV0005036 SHERIS RANCH

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

4/1/20193AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

4/30/2019  6/25/2019NV0000126 SHETLAND WATER 
DISTRICT
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5/1/20193AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

5/31/2019  6/25/2019NV0000126 SHETLAND WATER 
DISTRICT

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 CCR REPORT  NV0000126 SHETLAND WATER 
DISTRICT

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0003074 SHORT BRANCH

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 3/31/2019 0.032 MG/LNV0005028 SHOSHONE ESTATES 
WATER CO INC

4/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 6/30/2019 0.031 MG/LNV0005028 SHOSHONE ESTATES 
WATER CO INC

7/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 9/30/2019 0.030 MG/LNV0005028 SHOSHONE ESTATES 
WATER CO INC

10/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 12/31/2019 0.030 MG/LNV0005028 SHOSHONE ESTATES 
WATER CO INC

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 4

7/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

9/30/2019  11/14/2019NV0004125 SIERRA SAFARI ZOO

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 3/31/2019 11 UG/LNV0004021 SILVER KNOLLS 
MUTUAL WATER 

4/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 6/30/2019 0.011 MG/LNV0004021 SILVER KNOLLS 
MUTUAL WATER 

7/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 9/30/2019 0.011 MG/LNV0004021 SILVER KNOLLS 
MUTUAL WATER 

10/1/201902 ARSENIC1005 IOC MCL,  AVERAGE 12/31/2019 11 UG/LNV0004021 SILVER KNOLLS 
MUTUAL WATER 

1/1/201627MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

9/30/2018  11/14/2019NV0004021 SILVER KNOLLS 
MUTUAL WATER 

3/1/201845 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

 NV0004021 SILVER KNOLLS 
MUTUAL WATER 
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Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 6

10/1/201627MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

9/30/2019  NV0000363 SILVER PEAK WATER 
SYSTEM

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 CCR REPORT 8/1/2019  8/1/2019NV0000363 SILVER PEAK WATER 
SYSTEM

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 CCR REPORT 7/2/2019  7/2/2019NV0004031 SKY RANCH ESTATES

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

4/2/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

8/27/2019  8/27/2019NV0000760 SKY TAVERN

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201803MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2018  2/12/2019NV0000761 SLIDE MOUNTAIN SKI 
AREA

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/2019S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 3/31/2019 1050 MG/LNV0001140 SLOAN ARMY RESERVE 
CENTER

4/1/2019S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2019 1040 MG/LNV0001140 SLOAN ARMY RESERVE 
CENTER

7/1/2019S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2019 1050 MG/LNV0001140 SLOAN ARMY RESERVE 
CENTER

10/1/2019S1 TDS1930 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2019 1020 MG/LNV0001140 SLOAN ARMY RESERVE 
CENTER

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 4

10/1/201993 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  NV0000929 SONIC BURGER

10/1/201993 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  NV0000929 SONIC BURGER

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2
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9/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

9/30/2019  NV0002209 SOUTH RUBY 
CAMPGROUND  USFS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

4/17/202045 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

 NV0005062 SOUTHERN DESERT 
CORRECTIONAL CTR  

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 CCR REPORT  NV0005062 SOUTHERN DESERT 
CORRECTIONAL CTR  

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

1/1/201193 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2013  12/10/2019NV0004071 SPENCER W KIMBALL 
SCOUT RESERVATION

1/1/2017S7MN SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES FAILURE TO REPORT (STATE) 12/31/2019  1/11/2018NV0004071 SPENCER W KIMBALL 
SCOUT RESERVATION

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

12/11/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

3/31/2020  3/31/2020NV0000221 SPIRIT MOUNTAIN 
UTILITY

12/11/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

4/7/2020  4/7/2020NV0000221 SPIRIT MOUNTAIN 
UTILITY

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 CCR REPORT 8/1/2019  8/1/2019NV0000221 SPIRIT MOUNTAIN 
UTILITY

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

10/11/20194B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR REPORT SAMPLE RESULT/FAIL 
MONITOR RTCR

10/16/2019  10/16/2019NV0004041 SPOONER LAKE STATE 
PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201603MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2016  9/24/2019NV0003103 SPRING MOUNTAINS 
VISITOR GATEWAY

1/1/201803MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2018  9/24/2019NV0003103 SPRING MOUNTAINS 
VISITOR GATEWAY

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

11/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

11/30/2019  12/10/2019NV0002124 SPRING VALLEY STATE 
PARK
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1/1/2019S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 3/31/2019 1.2 MG/LNV0002124 SPRING VALLEY STATE 
PARK

4/1/2019S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2019 0.2 MG/LNV0002124 SPRING VALLEY STATE 
PARK

7/1/2019S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2019 0.22 MG/LNV0002124 SPRING VALLEY STATE 
PARK

10/1/2019S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2019 0.30 MG/LNV0002124 SPRING VALLEY STATE 
PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 5

10/1/201852 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR FOLLOW-UP OR ROUTINE TAP 
M/R (LCR)

7/18/2019  7/18/2019NV0004061 SPRINGWOOD 
EQUESTRIAN CENTER

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 9/30/2019  11/5/2019NV0000224 STAGECOACH GID

10/1/201827MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

9/30/2019  NV0000224 STAGECOACH GID

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

10/31/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

 NV0000282 STEAMBOAT SPRINGS 
WATERWORKS INC

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 CCR REPORT 7/6/2019  7/6/2019NV0000124 SUNRISE ACRES 
WATER ASSOCIATION

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

9/1/20193AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

9/30/2019  10/16/2019NV0000765 SUTCLIFFE MOBILE 
PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

9/25/201934MJ E. COLI3014 GWR MONITOR GWR 
TRIGGERED/ADDITONAL, MAJOR

9/25/2019  9/25/2019NV0000329 T AND J INVESTMENTS 
DBA THE GROVE

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1
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12/1/20182C REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR CORRECTIVE/EXPEDITED 
ACTIONS (RTCR)

 NV0002076 TAYLOR CANYON CLUB

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 CCR REPORT  NV0000028 TERRACE GARDEN 
APARTMENTS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201927MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

12/31/2019  11/19/2019NV0002227 THE CLUB AT CLEAR 
CREEK TAHOE

5/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

5/31/2019  6/25/2019NV0002227 THE CLUB AT CLEAR 
CREEK TAHOE

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

4/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

6/30/2019  7/8/2019NV0000306 THE GRID

10/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

12/31/2019  NV0000306 THE GRID

3/1/201993 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 3/31/2019  7/10/2019NV0000306 THE GRID

4/1/201993 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 4/30/2019  7/10/2019NV0000306 THE GRID

5/1/201993 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 5/31/2019  7/10/2019NV0000306 THE GRID

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 5

12/17/201645 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

4/10/2019  4/10/2019NV0003035 THE HUBB

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0004076 THE LODGE AT GALENA

1/1/20193AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

3/31/2019  5/22/2019NV0004076 THE LODGE AT GALENA

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2
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8/31/201827MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

8/30/2019  NV0000414 THE LODGE AT PINE 
VALLEY

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201703MJ IOC PH 5 CYANIDECIOC IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000727 THE VINE

1/1/201703MJ IOCS PHASE 2CIO2 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000727 THE VINE

1/1/201703MJ IOCS PHASE 5CIO5 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000727 THE VINE

1/1/201903MJ SOCS PH5 DIOXINCSO8 SOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 3/31/2019  NV0000727 THE VINE

1/1/201903MJ SOCS PHASE 2 & 5CSOC SOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 3/31/2019  NV0000727 THE VINE

4/1/201903MJ SOCS PHASE 2 & 5CSOC SOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 6/30/2019  NV0000727 THE VINE

7/1/201903MJ SOCS PHASE 2 & 5CSOC SOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 9/30/2019  NV0000727 THE VINE

10/1/201903MJ SOCS PHASE 2 & 5CSOC SOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000727 THE VINE

1/1/201903MJ VOCS PHASE 2 & 5CVOC VOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 3/31/2019  NV0000727 THE VINE

4/1/201903MJ VOCS PHASE 2 & 5CVOC VOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 6/30/2019  NV0000727 THE VINE

7/1/201903MJ VOCS PHASE 2 & 5CVOC VOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 9/30/2019  NV0000727 THE VINE

10/1/201903MJ VOCS PHASE 2 & 5CVOC VOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000727 THE VINE

11/1/20193AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

11/30/2019  12/1/2019NV0000727 THE VINE

3/2/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

3/11/2020  3/11/2020NV0000727 THE VINE

3/2/201945 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

4/28/2020  4/28/2020NV0000727 THE VINE
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1/1/201951 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR INITIAL TAP SAMPLING (LCR) 6/30/2019  NV0000727 THE VINE

7/1/201951 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR INITIAL TAP SAMPLING (LCR) 12/31/2019  NV0000727 THE VINE

10/28/2019S6 CERTIFED OPERATOR FAILURE 
(STATE)

2/5/2020  NV0000727 THE VINE

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 18

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0003043 THOMAS CANYON 
CAMPGROUND USFS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/1/201902 TTHM2950 ST2 DBP MCL, LRAA 9/30/2019 86 UG/LNV0001139 TIMET CORPORATION

10/1/201902 TTHM2950 ST2 DBP MCL, LRAA 12/31/2019 0.085 MG/LNV0001139 TIMET CORPORATION

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

1/1/201803MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2018  5/7/2019NV0002586 TOP GUN SKATE

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0002586 TOP GUN SKATE

11/1/20183AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

11/30/2018  2/20/2019NV0002586 TOP GUN SKATE

12/1/20183AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

12/31/2018  2/20/2019NV0002586 TOP GUN SKATE

1/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

1/31/2019  2/20/2019NV0002586 TOP GUN SKATE

7/1/201893 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 9/30/2018  2/25/2019NV0002586 TOP GUN SKATE

10/1/201893 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2018  2/25/2019NV0002586 TOP GUN SKATE

10/1/2019S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2019 0.28 MG/L 4/21/2020NV0002586 TOP GUN SKATE

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 8
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1/1/201703MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000239 TOPAZ RANCH 
ESTATES GID AND 

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000239 TOPAZ RANCH 
ESTATES GID AND 

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000239 TOPAZ RANCH 
ESTATES GID AND 

1/1/201703MJ SODIUM (NA)CSOD IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000239 TOPAZ RANCH 
ESTATES GID AND 

1/1/201793 SEC IOC FLUORIDECSEF SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  NV0000239 TOPAZ RANCH 
ESTATES GID AND 

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  NV0000239 TOPAZ RANCH 
ESTATES GID AND 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 6

1/1/20173AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

3/31/2017  8/22/2019NV0002518 TOPAZ SUMMIT 
SPRING

5/1/20173AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

5/31/2017  8/22/2019NV0002518 TOPAZ SUMMIT 
SPRING

5/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

5/31/2019  8/22/2019NV0002518 TOPAZ SUMMIT 
SPRING

6/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

6/30/2019  8/22/2019NV0002518 TOPAZ SUMMIT 
SPRING

7/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

7/31/2019  8/22/2019NV0002518 TOPAZ SUMMIT 
SPRING

11/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

11/30/2019  12/3/2019NV0002518 TOPAZ SUMMIT 
SPRING

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 6

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 CCR REPORT 7/3/2019  7/3/2019NV0000314 TORREY PINES TINA LN 
WTR ASSOC

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201703MJ SOCS PHASE 2 & 5CSOC SOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000913 TRI GENERAL 
IMPROVEMENT 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1
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10/1/201627MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

9/30/2019  5/7/2020NV0000403 TS POWER PLANT

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

10/1/2016S1 FLUORIDE1025 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2016 3.0 MG/L 1/16/2019NV0001145 US ECOLOGY NEVADA

1/1/2017S1 FLUORIDE1025 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 3/31/2017 2.99 MG/L 1/16/2019NV0001145 US ECOLOGY NEVADA

4/1/2017S1 FLUORIDE1025 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2017 3.0 MG/L 1/16/2019NV0001145 US ECOLOGY NEVADA

7/1/2017S1 FLUORIDE1025 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2017 3.1 MG/L 1/16/2019NV0001145 US ECOLOGY NEVADA

10/1/2017S1 FLUORIDE1025 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2017 3.2 MG/L 1/16/2019NV0001145 US ECOLOGY NEVADA

1/1/2018S1 FLUORIDE1025 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 3/31/2018 3 MG/L 1/16/2019NV0001145 US ECOLOGY NEVADA

4/1/2018S1 FLUORIDE1025 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2018 2.89 MG/L 1/16/2019NV0001145 US ECOLOGY NEVADA

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 7

7/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

7/31/2019  8/5/2019NV0000805 VALLEY VIEW RV PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0002112 VALMY FUEL STOP INC

12/1/20183AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

12/31/2018  1/2/2019NV0002112 VALMY FUEL STOP INC

6/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

6/30/2019  7/29/2019NV0002112 VALMY FUEL STOP INC

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

1/1/201703MJ VOCS PHASE 2 & 5CVOC VOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0003016 VALMY STATION 
MOBILE HOME PARK

10/11/20194B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR REPORT SAMPLE RESULT/FAIL 
MONITOR RTCR

11/15/2019  11/15/2019NV0003016 VALMY STATION 
MOBILE HOME PARK
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Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

12/29/201645 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

5/29/2019  5/29/2019NV0000773 VERDI MUTUAL 
WATER COMPANY

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0003000 VERDI SCHOOL

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/1/201903MJ RADIONUCLIDESCRAU RAD MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 9/30/2019  12/4/2019NV0000167 VIRGIN VALLEY WATER 
DISTRICT

1/1/201703MJ SOCS PHASE 2 & 5CSOC SOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000167 VIRGIN VALLEY WATER 
DISTRICT

1/1/201703MJ SOCS PHASE 2 & 5CSOC SOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000167 VIRGIN VALLEY WATER 
DISTRICT

1/1/201703MJ SOCS PHASE 2 & 5CSOC SOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000167 VIRGIN VALLEY WATER 
DISTRICT

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 4

10/1/201927MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

12/31/2019  1/22/2020NV0001172 WALDORF ASTORIA 
HOTEL LAS VEGAS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201902 TTHM2950 ST2 DBP MCL, LRAA 3/31/2019 81 UG/LNV0001109 WALDORF ASTORIA 
RESIDENCES

9/8/201866 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR LEAD CONSUMER NOTICE (LCR)  NV0001109 WALDORF ASTORIA 
RESIDENCES

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  5/16/2020NV0004048 WALKER RIVER RESORT

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  5/16/2020NV0004048 WALKER RIVER RESORT

1/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

3/31/2019  4/29/2019NV0004048 WALKER RIVER RESORT
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1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  5/16/2020NV0004048 WALKER RIVER RESORT

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 4

7/1/201893 COLOR1905 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 7/31/2018  7/23/2019NV0000922 WARD CHARCOAL 
OVENS STATE PARK

7/1/201893 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 9/30/2018  3/25/2019NV0000922 WARD CHARCOAL 
OVENS STATE PARK

10/1/201893 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2018  3/25/2019NV0000922 WARD CHARCOAL 
OVENS STATE PARK

4/1/201993 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 6/30/2019  NV0000922 WARD CHARCOAL 
OVENS STATE PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 4

1/1/201793 TDS1930 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  NV0003046 WARD MOUNTAIN 
CAMPGROUND USFS

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201703MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2017  1/31/2019NV0000793 WASHOE LAKE STATE 
PARK

1/1/2019S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 3/31/2019 0.3 MG/L 12/17/2019NV0000793 WASHOE LAKE STATE 
PARK

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

1/1/201703MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2017  1/31/2019NV0000318 WASHOE LAKE STATE 
PARK NORTH BOAT 

8/12/201545 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

7/16/2019  7/16/2019NV0000318 WASHOE LAKE STATE 
PARK NORTH BOAT 

4/1/2014S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2014 1.5 MG/L 12/17/2019NV0000318 WASHOE LAKE STATE 
PARK NORTH BOAT 

7/1/2014S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2014 3.1 MG/L 12/17/2019NV0000318 WASHOE LAKE STATE 
PARK NORTH BOAT 

10/1/2014S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2014 1.8 MG/L 12/17/2019NV0000318 WASHOE LAKE STATE 
PARK NORTH BOAT 

1/1/2015S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 3/31/2015 2.2 MG/L 12/17/2019NV0000318 WASHOE LAKE STATE 
PARK NORTH BOAT 
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4/1/2015S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2015 0.8 MG/L 12/17/2019NV0000318 WASHOE LAKE STATE 
PARK NORTH BOAT 

4/1/2016S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2016 1.5 MG/L 12/17/2019NV0000318 WASHOE LAKE STATE 
PARK NORTH BOAT 

7/1/2016S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2016 7.4 MG/L 12/17/2019NV0000318 WASHOE LAKE STATE 
PARK NORTH BOAT 

4/1/2017S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2017 1.4 MG/L 12/17/2019NV0000318 WASHOE LAKE STATE 
PARK NORTH BOAT 

7/1/2017S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2017 1.8 MG/L 12/17/2019NV0000318 WASHOE LAKE STATE 
PARK NORTH BOAT 

10/1/2017S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2017 0.65 MG/L 12/17/2019NV0000318 WASHOE LAKE STATE 
PARK NORTH BOAT 

1/1/2018S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 3/31/2018 1.8 MG/L 12/17/2019NV0000318 WASHOE LAKE STATE 
PARK NORTH BOAT 

4/1/2018S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2018 1.8 MG/L 12/17/2019NV0000318 WASHOE LAKE STATE 
PARK NORTH BOAT 

1/1/2019S1 IRON1028 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 3/31/2019 2.0 MG/L 12/17/2019NV0000318 WASHOE LAKE STATE 
PARK NORTH BOAT 

4/1/2014S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2014 0.2 MG/L 12/17/2019NV0000318 WASHOE LAKE STATE 
PARK NORTH BOAT 

7/1/2014S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2014 0.23 MG/L 12/17/2019NV0000318 WASHOE LAKE STATE 
PARK NORTH BOAT 

10/1/2014S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2014 0.19 MG/L 12/17/2019NV0000318 WASHOE LAKE STATE 
PARK NORTH BOAT 

1/1/2015S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 3/31/2015 0.23 MG/L 12/17/2019NV0000318 WASHOE LAKE STATE 
PARK NORTH BOAT 

7/1/2015S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2015 0.16 MG/L 12/17/2019NV0000318 WASHOE LAKE STATE 
PARK NORTH BOAT 

4/1/2016S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2016 0.17 MG/L 12/17/2019NV0000318 WASHOE LAKE STATE 
PARK NORTH BOAT 

7/1/2016S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2016 0.32 MG/L 12/17/2019NV0000318 WASHOE LAKE STATE 
PARK NORTH BOAT 

4/1/2017S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2017 0.19 MG/L 12/17/2019NV0000318 WASHOE LAKE STATE 
PARK NORTH BOAT 
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7/1/2017S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 9/30/2017 0.19 MG/L 12/17/2019NV0000318 WASHOE LAKE STATE 
PARK NORTH BOAT 

10/1/2017S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2017 0.15 MG/L 12/17/2019NV0000318 WASHOE LAKE STATE 
PARK NORTH BOAT 

1/1/2018S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 3/31/2018 0.22 MG/L 12/17/2019NV0000318 WASHOE LAKE STATE 
PARK NORTH BOAT 

4/1/2018S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 6/30/2018 0.22 MG/L 12/17/2019NV0000318 WASHOE LAKE STATE 
PARK NORTH BOAT 

1/1/2019S1 MANGANESE1032 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 3/31/2019 0.2 MG/L 12/17/2019NV0000318 WASHOE LAKE STATE 
PARK NORTH BOAT 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 28

1/1/201703MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2017  1/31/2019NV0004113 WASHOE VALLEY 
CHRISTIAN CHURCH

1/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

3/31/2019  4/23/2019NV0004113 WASHOE VALLEY 
CHRISTIAN CHURCH

3/30/201845 GROUNDWATER RULE0700 GWR FAILURE ADDRESS DEFICIENCY 
(GWR)

 NV0004113 WASHOE VALLEY 
CHRISTIAN CHURCH

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

10/1/201901 NITRATE1040 IOC MCL, SINGLE SAMPLE 12/31/2019 29 MG/LNV0004065 WASHOE VALLEY 
MEETINGHOUSE 

11/1/201303MJ COLOR1905 SECONDARIES MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 11/30/2013  2/28/2019NV0004065 WASHOE VALLEY 
MEETINGHOUSE 

11/1/201303MJ ODOR1920 SECONDARIES MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 11/30/2013  2/28/2019NV0004065 WASHOE VALLEY 
MEETINGHOUSE 

7/1/20193AMJ E. COLI3014 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

9/30/2019  11/11/2019NV0004065 WASHOE VALLEY 
MEETINGHOUSE 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 4

7/1/201971 CONSUMER 
CONFIDENCE RULE

7000 CCR REPORT 7/3/2019  7/3/2019NV0000242 WEED HEIGHTS 
DEVELOPMENT

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

10/1/2019S1 ALUMINUM1002 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2019 0.45 MG/L 4/7/2020NV0000245 WELLS MUNICIPAL 
WATER DEPARTMENT
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Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/1/201903MJ RADIONUCLIDESCRAU RAD MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 9/30/2019  12/12/2019NV0002054 WEST VALLEY WATER 
SYSTEM

7/1/201903MJ SOCS PHASE 2 & 5CSOC SOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 9/30/2019  12/12/2019NV0002054 WEST VALLEY WATER 
SYSTEM

7/1/201903MJ VOCS PHASE 2 & 5CVOC VOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 9/30/2019  12/12/2019NV0002054 WEST VALLEY WATER 
SYSTEM

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 3

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000946 WHOS DUNES

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

9/26/2016S6 CERTIFED OPERATOR FAILURE 
(STATE)

 NV0000058 WILDES MANOR

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

10/1/20183AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

12/31/2018  2/27/2019NV0002080 WILDHORSE RESORT

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

7/1/20193AMJ REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MAJOR 
(RTCR)

9/30/2019  NV0001128 WILDKAT RANCH

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 1

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0002211 WILSON RESERVOIR 
BLM CAMPGROUND

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  NV0002211 WILSON RESERVOIR 
BLM CAMPGROUND

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 2

1/1/201703MJ NITRITECNO2 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000399 WINDMILL RIDGE 
RESTAURANT AND 

12/11/20194B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR REPORT SAMPLE RESULT/FAIL 
MONITOR RTCR

12/16/2019  12/16/2019NV0000399 WINDMILL RIDGE 
RESTAURANT AND 
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1/1/201993 NITRATECNO3 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  3/17/2020NV0000399 WINDMILL RIDGE 
RESTAURANT AND 

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  NV0000399 WINDMILL RIDGE 
RESTAURANT AND 

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 4

4/1/201803MJ ARSENIC (AS)CDAS IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 6/30/2018  2/28/2019NV0000255 YERINGTON CITY OF

1/1/201703MJ CARBOFURAN2046 SOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000255 YERINGTON CITY OF

1/1/201803MJ DI(2-ETHYLHEXYL) 
PHTHALATE

2039 SOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2018  6/27/2019NV0000255 YERINGTON CITY OF

1/1/201703MJ GLYPHOSATE2034 SOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000255 YERINGTON CITY OF

1/1/201903MJ NITRATECNO3 IOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000255 YERINGTON CITY OF

1/1/201703MJ OXAMYL2036 SOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000255 YERINGTON CITY OF

1/1/201703MJ VOCS PHASE 2 & 5CVOC VOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000255 YERINGTON CITY OF

1/1/201703MJ VOCS PHASE 2 & 5CVOC VOC MONITORING, ROUTINE MAJOR 12/31/2019  NV0000255 YERINGTON CITY OF

1/1/201827MJ CHLORINE0999 ST1 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

3/31/2018  6/30/2019NV0000255 YERINGTON CITY OF

7/1/201927MJ CHLORINE0999 ST1 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

9/30/2019  10/25/2019NV0000255 YERINGTON CITY OF

1/1/201927MJ DBPR STAGE 2CDB2 ST2 DBP MONITORING, ROUTINE (DBP), 
MAJOR

9/30/2019  NV0000255 YERINGTON CITY OF

9/1/20193AMN REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR MONITORING, ROUTINE, MINOR 
(RTCR)

9/30/2019  10/17/2019NV0000255 YERINGTON CITY OF

7/1/20194B REVISED TOTAL 
COLIFORM RULE (RTCR)

8000 RTCR REPORT SAMPLE RESULT/FAIL 
MONITOR RTCR

7/31/2019  8/19/2019NV0000255 YERINGTON CITY OF

10/1/201852 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR FOLLOW-UP OR ROUTINE TAP 
M/R (LCR)

 9/18/2019NV0000255 YERINGTON CITY OF
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10/1/201752 LEAD & COPPER RULE5000 LCR FOLLOW-UP OR ROUTINE TAP 
M/R (LCR)

9/18/2019  9/18/2019NV0000255 YERINGTON CITY OF

1/1/201793 SECONDARY IOCSCSC2 SECONDARIES STATE FAILURE TO MONITOR 12/31/2019  NV0000255 YERINGTON CITY OF

10/1/2019S1 ODOR1920 SECONDARIES STATE MCL EXCEDENCE 12/31/2019 35 TONNV0000255 YERINGTON CITY OF

Total Number of Violations for this Water System: 17
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